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Arawa Park

Wednesday 17th January 2018

Racel Campbell Infrastructure Mdn 1215m 2:27 pm
Race 2 Burton Construction (Bm65) 1215m 3:07 pm
Race 3  Pomare Electrical Mdn 1100m 3:42 pm
Race4 Arawa Park Function Rooms Mdn 1950m 4:22 pm
Race 5 Rydges Hotel Rotorua (Bm65) 1950m 4:57 pm
Race 6 Iscl (Bm75) 1400m 5:34 pm
Race 7  Nzb Insurance Pearl Series Mdn 1400m 6:04 pm
Race8 Macmillan Accountants Mdn 1400m 6:35 pm
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NZ: 2:27 pm

Race 1 Campbell Infrastructure Mdn 1215m

Rail: True
For: 3yo+. Maiden. Apprentices Can Claim. Set Weight With Allowances.

Horse
1. Ruby Rueben (NZ)
2. Louis Fourteen (N2Z)
3. Imnotsure (NZ)

5. Eeny Meeny Miny Mo
(NZ)

6. Stole The Show (NZ)
1. Deviant Miss (NZ)
8. Nuttee (NZ)

9. Cologne (NZ)

10. Thornbury (NZ)

11. Gorana (NZ)

13. Toffee Pop (NZ)
14. Iffida (N2)

Jockey

Anna Jones
Sam Spratt
Trudy Thornton

Alysha Collett

Tony Allan

Alyssa Schwerin (a2)

Lynsey Satherley
Danielle Johnson
Rogan Norvall
Shaun Mc Kay

Samantha Collett
Cameron Lammas

Trainer

Sandra Matthew
Nadine E Kelly
Judith M Otto

Lisa Anderson

Stephen Ralph
Nicholas Bishara
M H Brosnan
Stephen McKee
Andrew Meikle
Peter Lock

Ralph Manning
Shelley Hale

Last 10
x5533s6s00
23

xs00

185454

x690575962
x475896070
39825403
x5059s8555
x5050707s0
X

X3
xs4s6354

Race 1 Campbell Infrastructure Mdn: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet

Career
6:0-0-2
1:.0-0-1
2:0-0-0

4:0-0-0

7:.0-1-0
21:0-2-4
6:0-1-1
6:0-0-0
19:0-0-2
0:0-0-0

1:0-0-1
5:0-0-1

Prize
$2,000
$1,000

$0

$1,750

$1,900
$9,475
$4,000
$925
$2,500
$0

$1,000
$3,250

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:27 pm
QLD: 11:27 am

NT: 10:57 am

SA: 11:57 am

WA: 9:27 am

W% P% Bar Wgt

0% 33% 4 585
0% 100% 3 585
0% 0% 5 585

SCRATCHED

0% 0% 14 57

0% 14% 8 57
0% 29% 12 56.5
0% 33% 9 565
0% 0% 7 565
0% 11% 2 565
0% 0% 13 56.5

SCRATCHED
0% 100% 1 55
0% 20% 10 55
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RUBY RUEBEN

7 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Zed Dam Sanctuary

Owners Mrs S M & Est Late | B Matthews

Colours Cherry Red, Navy Blue Quarters, Cherry Red Sleeves & French Grey Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

UPLof ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1215m A Jones

12

50f11 ARAW Sat 30Jull6é  1215m Spec Heavy Z N Azman

30f12 MATA Wed 6Jull6  1200m Mdn Heavy Z N Azman

30f12 PUKE Thu9unl6 1100m Mdn Soft S M Kay

60f6  TAUR Fri160ctl5 1600m Mdn Good M M Nab
" 4year old b gelding (male)

Sire Sun Ruler Dam Rococoa
Owners Mrs S C Schultz
Colours Purple, Emerald Green Houndstooth (B&F), White Sleeves & Purple Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f12 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1215m S Spratt
30f12 TAUR Tue2Janl8  1300m Mdn Soft S Spratt
5 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Shocking Dam The Party

"

Owners Mrs J M Otto, G W Pepper & S Pepper
Colours Black, Red Horseshoe (B&F), Black & Silver Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1215m T Thornton
12

10 of 11 TAUR Wed 21Decl6 1400m Mdn
10 of 13 TEAW Thu 24Nov16 1150m Mdn

Good KM Culloch
Good T Thornton

B EENY MEENY MINY MO

3 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Roc De Cambes Dam For Keeps

Owners Ms L M Anderson

Colours Black, Red Lightning Bolt (B&F), Sleeves & Cap

L

Race Details Track Jockey
1of12 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1215m A Collett
80f12 THAM Thu4Jan18 1200m Mdn Good T Thornton
4of 7 TERA Sat1lJull7  1200m Open Soft D Danis

50f8
40f 10

TEAR Sun 25Junl7 1000m Open
AVON Fri9Junl7 ~ 1000m Mdn

Heavy T Thornton
Heavy T Thornton

Trainer Sandra Matthew Barrier 4

Jockey Anna Jones 58.5kg Prizemoney $2,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 6:0-0-2 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 4 Eeny Meeny Miny Mo 57.0kg L

540 7 0 Hotshot Lass 56.0kg 3.90L 1:21.66

555 3 0 Bluetwentytwo 58.5kg 1.30L 1:18.64

515 3 0 Morethanlucky 55.5kg 8.10L 1:08.29

585 6 0 Suzerain 56.5kg 18.00L 1:36.72
Trainer Nadine E Kelly Barrier 3
Jockey Sam Spratt 58.5kg Prizemoney $1,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-1-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
585 3 Eeny Meeny Miny Mo 57.0kg L
58.5 11 14.60 Contraband 57.0kg 0.90L 1:18.97

Trainer Judith M Otto Barrier 5
Jockey Trudy Thornton 58.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 1:.0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
585 5 Eeny Meeny Miny Mo 57.0kg L
585 1 0 Sea Octopus 58.5kg 17.30L 1:24.07
585 10 0 Ambitious Winner 57.0kg 6.90L 1:07.41
Trainer Lisa Anderson Barrier 14
Jockey Alysha Collett 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,750
Win Range 1215m W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57.0 14 $11.8 Eeny Meeny Miny Mo 57.0kg L

575 7  5.80 Swiss Eire 57.5kg 7.80L 1:11.52

54.0 0 Malambo 54.5kg 8.40L 1:13.4

57.0 0 Hui Hai Stars 53.0kg 7.30L 1:03.97

57.5 0 Contessa Vanessa 55.5kg 4.00L 1:01.88

N -
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Trainer Stephen Ralph Barrier 8
n STOLE THE SHOW Jockey Tony Allan 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,900
3 year old br gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Sire Showcasing Dam Kauri Cliffs
Owners Haunui Bloodstock Ltd, A Chitty, D Devonshire, S Li, A Wild, G Hearn & T Career 7:0-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-0

"

Henderson .
Colours Turquoise, Black & Gold Striped Sleeves, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20-0-0 Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
llJZPL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1215m T Allan 570 8 Eeny Meeny Miny Mo 57.0kg L
60of12 TAUP Sat30Decl7 1000m Mdn Good J Fawcett 54.0 10 74.30 1 Am Queen 55.0kg 6.00L 0:58.39
90f11 AVON Thu 30Nov17 1200m Mdn Soft  CLammas 570 1 28.10 Pokuru Nugget 56.5kg 17.40L 0:00.
11 of 12 AVON Wed 1Nov17 1200m Mdn Soft G Cooksley 515 6 0 Morrie Ock 57.5kg 13.60L 1:12.22
70f7  RUAK Wed 16Augl7 1000m Mdn Soft M D Plessis 575 1 0 Sophie's Choice 55.5kg 13.50L 0:59.44
DEVIANT MISS Trainer Nicholas Bishara Barrier 12
Jockey Alyssa Schwerin 56.5kg Prizemoney $9,475
5 year old b mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-29
Sire Showcasing Dam Contemplate
Ouners N P Bishara Career 21024 12 Mths 100-0-0 1stUp 50-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Colours Chocolate, Emerald Green Sash, Gold Armbands & Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 8:0-2-0 Heavy 11:0-0-4

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
llJZPL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1215m A Schwerin 56.5 12 Eeny Meeny Miny Mo 57.0kg L
40f11 RUAK Sat6Janl8  1200m Mdn Soft A Schwerin 55.5 4 77.80 Hatton Garden 57.5kg 5.10L 1:11.57
70f10 RUAK Tue 19Dec17 1200m Mdn Good A Schwerin 545 8 38.60 One Bakerstreet 55.0kg 10.00L 1:11.4
80f12 TAUP Fri18Augl7 1300m Mdn Soft A Collett 56.5 2 0 Above All 55.5kg 8.60L 1:22.27
90f10 PUKE Wed 21Junl7 1600m Mdn Heavy A Jones 575 3 0 Checkout 57.5kg 16.60L 1:42.01
n NUTTEE Trainer M H Brosnan Barrier 9
, \ Jockey Lynsey Satherley 56.5kg Prizemoney $4,000
[ ' 4year old b mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Sk Sire Ego Dam Just La Don
gx\;:ﬁ:: lS\ilal-Ilet&YZﬂgj/Zt:f Eeﬁlcf)\smnglvfsa\:v?h%c:lr:sfsltea\rlzy56carlet Cap With Career 6:0-1-1 12 Mths 7:0-1-2 15t Up 20-1-1 2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Yellow Stars | ' ' P Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f12 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1215m L Satherley 565 9 Eeny Meeny Miny Mo 57.0kg L
90of11 TAUR Tue 2Jan18  1300m Mdn Soft  CLammas 56.5 7 19.80 Insight 55.0kg 11.10L 1:18.29
80f13 TAUR Fri15Decl7 1200m Mdn Soft S Collett 56.5 3 10.90 Silver Cloud 56.5kg 6.40L 1:11.63
20f12 ARAW Wed 29Nov17 1215m Mdn Good C Lammas 57.5 9 35.70 Deb 57.5kg 0.20L 1:12.87
40f10 MATA Wed 26Jull7 1400m Mdn Heavy CLammas 575 3 0 Imblaze 57.5kg 11.60L 1:33.3
(=) Trainer Stephen McKee Barrier 7
!
- n COLOG NE Jockey Danielle Johnson 56.5kg Prizemoney $925
A’_} 4 year old b mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Iffraaj Dam Sunstrike
Qumers 5 ) McKee & T J McKee Onzm Career 60-0-0 12 Mths 30-0-0  1stUp30-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Colours Light Blue, Red & Yellow Striped Sleeves, Yellow Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

ZLlJZPL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1215m D Johnson 565 7 Eeny Meeny Miny Mo 57.0kg L
10 of 13 RUAK Sat22Jull7 ~ 1200m Mdn Soft S Spratt 56.5 12 0 Dancing Light 56.5kg 12.50L 1:13.63
90f13 RUAK Wed 17May17 1200m Mdn Soft ~ CGrylls 575 11 0 Green Spirit 55.5kg 4.10L 1:12.93
80of 10 RUAK Sat 10Sepl6 1400m Mdn Soft S Spratt 55.5 10 0 Toorak Tower 57.5kg 6.90L 1:23.99
50f8 TERA Sat13Augl6é 1200m Mdn Soft S Spratt 5.5 7 0 Babe 55.5kg 6.00L 1:13.51
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THORN BU RY Trainer Andrew Meikle Barrier 2

Jockey Rogan Norvall 56.5kg Prizemoney $2,500

7 year old ch mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-11
Sire Thorn Park Dam Woodminco .
Owners L E Duncan, A A & Ms C R Meikle Career 19:0-0-2 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-2

Colours Black, Royal Blue Band, Gold Armbands & Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-2  Soft 8:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

llJZPL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1215m R Norvall 565 2 Eeny Meeny Miny Mo 57.0kg L

10 of 14 AVON Wed 10Feb16 2100m Mdn Soft B Hutton 55.5 10 0 He's No Saint 57.5kg 9.70L 2:10.47

50f 11 RUAK Tue5Janl6  2100m Mdn Soft  CDell 555 9 0 Global Warrior 55.5kg 1.90L 2:13.62

14 of 14 TEAR Wed 25Nov15 2200m Mdn Good S M Kay 545 11 0 The Sweet Escape 56.5kg 23.00L 2:16.16
70f10 RUAK Wed 280ctl5 2100m Mdn Good B Hutton 55 9 0 Special Duke 58.5kg 6.80L 2:10.72

GORANA Trainer Peter Lock Barrier 13

Jockey Shaun Mc Kay 56.5kg
4 year old gr mare (female)
Sire Guillotine Dam La Godiva
Owners Markwood Lodge Ltd

Colours Red & White Chequers, Stylized Logo (B&F), Royal Blue Sleeves With Red FlRST STARTER
& White Chequers Down Sleeves, Red & White Chequered Cap With Royal Blue Peak
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1215m S M Kay 56.5 13 Eeny Meeny Miny Mo 57.0kg L
12

TOFFEE POP Trainer Ralph Manning Barrier 1

. Jockey Samantha Collett 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,000
3 year old b filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-100
" Sire Rock 'n’ Pop Dam Lolly Scramble
e B A P s e e Wit velow Cu, <€ 1001 12Miths 20-01 1stUp100-L  2nd Up 00-0-0
Black Cap With Yellow Pom Pom ofan, Back eeves W TEIOW A Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 1:0-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1215m S Collett 550 1 Eeny Meeny Miny Mo 57.0kg L
12
30f 12 TAUP Sat 30Decl7 1000m Mdn Good S Collett 550 5 17.20 1 Am Queen 55.0kg 5.10L 0:58.39

| FFl DA Trainer Shelley Hale Barrier 10

Jockey Cameron Lammas 55.0kg Prizemoney $3,250

3 year old b filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Sire Iffraaj Dam Miranda Miss

Owners GW & M W Simon, W L & M M Robinson, Z & S Bettley, A & A Robinson, Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0

P &L Hennessy & S Hale L Ry o -

Colours Buttercup,emerald Green Diamonds,striped Sleeves & Hooped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

iJZPL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1215m C Lammas 55.0 10 Eeny Meeny Miny Mo 57.0kg L
40f8 TEAW Wed 8Novl7 1150m Mdn Soft M D Plessis 56.5 1  3.30 Chouxs Wisely 56.5kg 6.80L 1:10.47
60of9 ELLE Sat27Mayl7 1400m Open Heavy S Weatherley 545 3 0 Haussmann 56.5kg 11.00L 1:35.47
30f9  MATA Wed 3Mayl7 1200m Mdn Soft S Weatherley 535 2 0 Griffin 57.5kg 2.30L 1:13.57

50f8 PUKE Sun9Aprl7 800m Open Soft M Coleman 550 6 0 Ardrossan 57.0kg 8.40L 0:45.74
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Race 2 Burton Construction (Bm65) 1215m NZ: 3:07 pm

Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:07 pm
For: Benchmark 65. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap. QLD: 12:07 pm
NT: 11:37 am
SA:12:37 pm
WA: 10:07 am
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Ichiban (NZ2) Sam Spratt Team Rogerson x336001s77 18:3-0-3 $53,700 17% 33% 8 595
2. Eprouvez (NZ) Michael Mc Nab G & G Richardson & x236502456 20:2-5-2 $27,825 10% 45% 2 59
Parker
3. Above All (N2) Samantha Collett ~ Carl Henderson xs70173 5:1-0-1 $7250 20% 40% 1 585
4. Impulsive Habit (NZ) Maija Vance Lee Somervell 3045071292 17:2-3-1 $26,875 12% 35% 6 585
5. Elusive Empire Trudy Thornton Martin Da Cruz 2353507714 CasiEs $13535 11% 56% 5 57.5
6. Anacapri (NZ) J L Waddell H D Wilson x0s51 3:1-0-0 $4,625 33% 33% 3 565
7. Wonder Woman (NZ)  Jake Bayliss M & P Moroney & 1338554476 16:1-0-5 $13,700 6% 38% 7 565
Gerard
8. Honkietonk Tiger (NZ)  Lynsey Satherley Tarissa Mitchell x4s7047569 15:1-2-0 $9450 7% 20% 9 56.5
9. I'm All Ears (NZ) Anna Jones Sandra Matthew xs00000070 28:1-2-1 $8800 4% 14% 4 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

G-.:':'-"} 9 8. Honkietonk Tiger "ﬁ

6 8 1. Ichiban "ﬁ

(:,) 7 7. Wonder Woman "U

6 6 4. Impulsive Habit "H

6 5 5. Elusive Empire "H

6 4 9. I'm All Ears "H‘

ﬁ 3 6. Anacapri "ﬁ

6 2 2. Eprouvez "ﬂ‘
) 1 3. Above All "ﬂ‘

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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ICHIBAN Trainer Team Rogerson Barrier 8
. Jockey Sam Spratt 59.5kg Prizemoney $53,700
4 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1400m WP 17.33

Sire Swiss Ace Dam Eclaircissement

Owners P Manning, R R Ratcliffe, G A Rogerson Mnzm, K § Selinger & G R Wilson Career 18:3-0-3 12 Mths 11:1-0-2 1st Up 4:1-0-1 2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Colours Red, Royal Blue Sleeves, Emerald Green Armbands, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-2 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 31:0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:2-0-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1

"

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPL of 9 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1215m S Spratt 595 8 Wonder Woman 56.5kg L
30f9 PUKE Wed 27Decl7 1400m BM65 Good R Elliot 585 7  3.40 Mongolianconqueror 57.5kg 0.30L 1:22.59
30f12 PUKE Thu7Decl7 1400m BM65 Good R Elliot 58.5 2 10.60 Chou Chou 54.5kg 0.30L 1:22.27
60f10 PUKE Fri 24Novl7 1400m BM65 Good R Elliot 59.0 7  6.70 Maltese Ruby 57.0kg 7.40L 1:22.22
13 of 14 TERA Sat 11Novl7 1200m BM75 Good R Elliot 55.0 9 41.50 Elusive Treasure 56.5kg 10.00L 1:10.55
n EPRO UVEZ Trainer G & G Richardson & Parker Barrier 2
Jockey Michael Mc Nab 59.0kg Prizemoney $27,825
5 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 10-45
. Sire Thewayyouare Dam Earnout .
Colours Bk Ement e 1 oS A s, gt CTEET 20252 12Miths $03-1 - 1stUp 10-10. - 2nd Up 5022
Cap ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-3-1 Soft 10:1-2-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 17:1-5-2 Track 2:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-2-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPL of 9 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1215m M M Nab 59.0 2 Wonder Woman 56.5kg L
20f10 MATA Wed 20Dec17 1200m BM70 Good M M Nab 55.5 9  6.00 Don'tblamethemusic 53.5kg 0.20L 1:11.37
30f12 TERA Sun 26Novl7 1200m BM65 Soft ) Bayliss 585 4 13.20 Miss Horotiu 57.5kg 1.50L 1:11.8
60of8 TAUR Fri200ctl7  1200m BM65 Soft S Collett 585 2 0 Secret Stash 57.5kg 3.10L 1:11.72
14 of 14 TETE Wed 14Junl7 1200m BM65 Heavy S Collett 595 12 0 Lady Pinot 56.0kg 10.90L 1:15.56
f} B ABOVE ALL Trainer Carl Henderson Barrier 1
o Jockey Samantha Collett 58.5kg Prizemoney $7,250
‘ _) 4 year old br gelding (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 20-40
rl & Sire Alamosa Dam Airflight
SV\Imers zhle;j TRhorloBlljgthreld Ir;lgFerRLtdI e Gold Can With Roval Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Blog Farmiag V2 Bue Fernleal (B46) Royal Bue Sleeves Gold Cap W ROVl cir ) 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 4100 Heavy 10-0-1
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPL of 9 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1215m S Collett 585 1 Wonder Woman 56.5kg L
70f8 TEAW Wed 8Novl7 1400m BM65 Soft  J Fawcett 55.5 5  8.80 Secret Stash 59.5kg 7.70L 0:00.
13 of 15 TERA Fri60ctl7  1400m BM65 Soft  J Fawcett 560 3 0 Descendant 59.0kg 7.30L 1:24.9
1of12 TAUP Fri18Augl7 1300m Mdn Soft ) Fawcett 555 5 0 Above All 55.5kg 0.20L 1:22.27
70f12 TERA Sat15Jull7  1400m Mdn Soft S Collett 585 11 0 Ru'mar 585kg 8.20L 1:27.81
n IM PU I.SIVE HABIT Trainer Lee Somervell Barrier 6
Jockey Maija Vance 58.5kg Prizemoney $26,875
4 year old br gelding (male) Win Range 1230m - 1560m W&P% 12-35

Sire Echoes Of Heaven Dam Special Habit

Owners S F Boshier, C G & Mrs J A Cowan, M A & P J Dobson, Mrs J Heim, M G 9.2 99 .09 90,
Jess, E H & Mrs LA Mill, K S N & Mrs M J Reid, L W Somenvell, B & D Verryt Mro A Car€€r 17:2-3-1 12 Mths 14:2-2-1 1st Up 4:0-2-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-1

"

M &L S B Weerasinghe Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 11:0-1-0 Heavy 6:2-2-1
Colours Black & White Stripes, Red Sleeves & Cap Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 6:1-2-1 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30f9 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1215m M Vance 585 6 Wonder Woman 56.5kg L

11 of 13 TAUR Tue 2Jan18  1300m BM65 Soft M Vance 59.0 12 21.10 Amastar 57.5kg 12.40L 1:18.16

40f4  TERA Sat23Dec17 1200m BM65 Soft M Vance 59.0 3 29.00 Winmotion 57.5kg 1.90L 1:11.77

12 of 14 MATA Sat 140ctl7  1400m BM65 Soft T Thornton 595 6 0 Hay Tiger 58.5kg 11.40L 1:26.7

70f9 PUKE Sat30Sepl7 1400m BM75 Heavy T Thornton 565 4 0 Tabard 59.0kg 9.00L 1:32.2

v Pk e



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

I3 ELUSIVE EMPIRE

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Spoleto

Owners Angel Cruz

Colours Jade Green & Light Blue Hoops, Hooped Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
20f9  ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1215m T Thornton
30of8 ELLE Fri29Decl7 1200m BM65 Good T Thornton
3of 11 TAUP Wed 110ctl7 1200m BM65 Soft T Thornton
13 0of 13 ELLE Sat 22Aprl7 1400m Open Soft A Collett
70f12 TAUR Sat 25Marl7 1600m BM65 Soft  J L Waddell
I3 ANACAPRI
6 year old b mare (female)
S Sire Alamosa Dam Bexley
Owners H D Wilson
Colours Orange & Chocolate Stripes, Chocolate Sleeves, Red Arm Bands & Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of 9 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1215m J L Waddell
11 0f 11 TERA Sat 23Decl7 1200m BM65 Soft D Prastiyou
50f 11 AVON Fri 24Marl7  1200m BM65 Soft D Johnson
1of8 AVON Wed 22Feb17 1200m Mdn Soft  J L Waddell
E WONDER WOMAN
«_) 4 year old ch mare (female)
M ¥ Sire Showcasing Dam She’s Invincible
Owners Bradbury Park Wonder Woman Syndicate (Mgr: L Noble), The Office
Syndicate & Vermair Racing Ltd
Colours Light Blue, Black Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10f9 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1215m J Bayliss
30f10 MATA Wed 20Dec17 1200m BM70 Good M D Plessis
30f 10 ARAW Wed 29Nov17 1100m BM70 Good D Johnson
80of 13 ELLE Tue 7Novl7 1200m BM65 Good D Johnson
50f11 TAUP Wed 110ct1l7 1200m BM65 Soft  J Fawcett
2 |F HONKIETONK TIGER
G@ 5 year old b gelding (male)
e Sire Tiger Prawn Dam Volcanello
Owners Jim & Libby Telfer, Alan & Beryl Snoad, Greg Trail, Bruce Morrison,
Rosemary Scott, John & Lee Weatherley, Rob & Jenny Telfer
Colours Gold, Pink Diamond (B&F), Pink Sleeves With Gold Diamond Arm Band,
Gold Cap With Pink Diamonds
Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of 9 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1215m L Satherley
40f8 TAUP Sat30Decl7 1200m BM65 Good L Satherley
70f8  ARAW Wed 18Jan17 1400m BM65 Good V Gatu
11 of 13 TERA Sat 10Decl6 1400m BM65 Soft  V Gatu
40f12 TERA Sun27Novl6 1200m BM65 Soft  V Gatu

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $13,535
W&P% 11-56

Trainer Martin Da Cruz
Jockey Trudy Thornton 57.5kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 9:1-1-3 12 Mths 10:1-2-3 1st Up 3:0-0-3  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-2 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-2  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
575 5 Wonder Woman 56.5kg L
57.5 1 20.00 Dragon 57.5kg 2.10L 1:09.81
580 1 0 Ichiban 58.0kg 0.40L 1:14.68
575 13 0 Deals In Heels 55.5kg 25.50L 1:25.
580 10 0 Saffron Lady 56.0kg 8.60L 1:38.71
Trainer H D Wilson Barrier 3
Jockey J L Waddell 56.5kg Prizemoney $4,625
Win Range 1200m W&P% 33-33
Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
56.5 3 Wonder Woman 56.5kg L
57.0 11 11.50 Winmotion 57.5kg 8.80L 1:11.77

570 8 0 Alamosa Express 58.5kg 3.80L 1:10.37

565 7 0 Anacapri 56.5kg 2.30L 1:10.58
Trainer M & P Moroney & Gerard Barrier 7
Jockey Jake Bayliss 56.5kg Prizemoney $13,700
Win Range 800m - 1215m W&P% 6-38
Career 16:1-0-5 12 Mths 9:1-0-2  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-2 Soft 9:1-0-3 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 8:0-0-2 Track 2:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

565 7  $5.5 Wonder Woman 56.5kg L
540 8 5.40 Don'tblamethemusic 53.5kg 1.70L 1:11.37
540 5 870 Caesour's Dream 54.0kg 3.10L 1:04.12

56.5 5 15.10 Joy Anna 58.0kg 3.80L 1:10.39

545 11 0 Ichiban 58.0kg 1.80L 1:14.68
Trainer Tarissa Mitchell Barrier 9
Jockey Lynsey Satherley 56.5kg Prizemoney $9,450
Win Range 1150m W&P% 7-20

Career 15:1-2-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 8:1-1-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
565 9 Wonder Woman 56.5kg L

55.0 7 37.50 Sophie's Choice 54.5kg 3.70L 1:10.38

545 3 0 Mongolian Wolf 56.0kg 5.70L 1:23.47
545 11 0 Keely Be 56.5kg 14.70L 1:22.11
530 4 0 New Universe 57.5kg 4.00L 1:11.16
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1 Trainer Sandra Matthew Barrier 4
n I M AI'I' EARS Jockey Anna Jones 55.0kg Prizemoney $8,800
6 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1580m W&P% 4-14

Sire Any Suggestion Dam Pocket Edition

2;\;:3:: M\Z?;R,\:ldl\{l\lzztyh;l\f()uaners Cherry Red Sleeves & French Grey Cap Career 2811-2-1 12 Mths 11.0-0-0- 1st Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-0
' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 15:1-2-1 Heavy 8:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPL of 9 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1215m A Jones 550 4 Wonder Woman 56.5kg L

10 of 10 TEAW Sun 18Junl7 1400m BM65 Heavy Z N Azman 520 1 0 Bonny Emilia 56.5kg 14.20L 1:30.82
10 of 10 PUKE Wed 24May17 2200m BM65 Soft  ZN Azman 520 9 0 Four Degrees 59.0kg 26.70L 2:22.61
10 of 10 ARPK Sun 21Mayl7 2200m BM65 Heavy Z N Azman 520 4 0 Motuman 57.0kg 49.20L 2:29.08

10 of 14 PUKE Fri 5Mayl7  2100m BM65 Soft S Karnicnik 635 8 0 Long Harbour 66.0kg 11.80L 2:16.77

v Pk e
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Race 3 Pomare Electrical Mdn 1100m NZ: 3:42 pm

Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:42 pm
For: 3yo+. Maiden. Apprentices Can Claim. Set Weight With Allowances. QLD: 12:42 pm
NT: 12:12 pm

SA: 1:12 pm

WA: 10:42 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Maska (N2) Jordan Nason (a2)  Mark Forbes xs0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 57
2. Bahamas (NZ) Trudy Thornton Stephen McKee xs00 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 57
3. Arrivo (NZ) Tegan Abel (a4) J Entwisle 2036s000s0 7:0-0-1 $850 0% 14% 8 565
SCRATCHED

5. Lauramia (NZ) Cameron Lammas  Bill Pomare x090 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 56.5
SCRATCHED

7. One Way Street (NZ)  Samantha Collett ~ Ralph Manning 33 1:0-0-1 $1,000 0% 100% 6 55
SCRATCHED

9. No Finer Pins (NZ) Anna Jones K Fursdon 14 1:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 5 55
SCRATCHED

11. Our Sydney (NZ2) Ryan Elliot (al) G & D Rogerson x0s5 2:0-0-0 $200 0% 0% 3 55
12. Me Before You (NZ)  Shaun Mc Kay Jason Price X0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 55
13. The Bok (NZ) Maija Vance Grant Tucker x0s00 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 585

Race 3 Pomare Electrical Mdn: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

mf{fw Arawa Park | Page 10
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3 year old ch gelding (male)
Sire Makfi Dam Attalla
Owners W E Jeffries

Colours Cambridge Blue, Cambridge Blue Sleeves With Tangerine Stars & Cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
UPL of 9 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1100m

J Nason

10 of 10 AVON Fri9Junl7  1000m Mdn Heavy T Harris
5,
' | BAHAMAS
3 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Iffraaj Dam Tangoette
Owners T J McKee Onzm
Colours Light Blue, Red & Yellow Striped Sleeves, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of 9 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1100m T Thornton
10 of 11 PUKE Fri 270ctl7  1200m Mdn Heavy S Spratt
10 of 11 RUAK Wed 40ctl7 1200m Mdn Soft S Spratt

4 year old b mare (female)
Sire Captain Rio Dam Fast Arrival
Owners Mrs J J Entwisle

Colours Black, White Diamond Band & Armbands, Black Cap With White Diamond

Race Details Track Jockey

20f9  ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1100m T Abel

13 of 14 ELLE Fri 29Dec17 1200m Mdn Good T Abel

30f9 ELLE Sat9Decl7 1200m Mdn Good T Abel

60f12 AVON Thu 30Novl7 1200m Mdn Soft T Abel

10 of 11 TERA Sat15Jull7  1200m Mdn Soft T Abel
I LAURAMIA

4 year old gr mare (female)

Sire Guillotine Dam Shinko Bay

Owners W K & Est Late P J Pomare

Colours Emerald Green, Black Sleeves, Red Horseshoes (B&F) And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

UPL of 9 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1100m C Lammas
10 of 11 MATA Fri12Jan18  1400m Mdn Soft  EM Call
90f11 ARAW Wed 27Dec17 1215m Mdn Soft  J Fawcett
10 of 10 TEAW Wed 8Novl7 1400m Mdn Soft  J Nason

Trainer Mark Forbes Barrier 4

Jockey Jordan Nason 57.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

570 4 No Finer Pins 55.0kg L

57.5 10 0 Contessa Vanessa 55.5kg 47.10L 1:01.88
Trainer Stephen McKee Barrier 7
Jockey Trudy Thornton 57.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

570 7 No Finer Pins 55.0kg L

56.0 10 0 Asmahal 56.5kg 8.00L 1:15.96

575 5 0 Sistabeel 56.0kg 6.50L 1:13.95
Trainer J Entwisle Barrier 8
Jockey Tegan Abel 56.5kg Prizemoney $850
Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Career 7.0-0-1 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

565 8 No Finer Pins 55.0kg L

525 11 40.50 Swissilicious 56.5kg 13.70L 1:10.43
525 7 33.60 Full Of Talent 58.5kg 2.60L 1:11.04
525 2 39.30 Polzeath 55.5kg 7.10L 1:11.61

515 6 0 Alvins Dream 57.5kg 17.70L 1:14.04
Trainer Bill Pomare Barrier 12
Jockey Cameron Lammas 56.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:.0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56.5 12 No Finer Pins 55.0kg L

525 8 63.30 Jewel Of Patch 53.0kg 9.90L 1:24.67
53.5 10 43.40 South Fork 58.5kg 10.80L 1:12.22
55.5 2 43.60 New Crown 57.5kg 13.00L 1:30.76
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_  [EJ ONE WAY STREET

" 3year old ch filly (female)

Sire Street Boss Dam Club Med Sands

Owners A B Coombe & R R Manning

Colours Dark Blue, Light Blue Diamonds, White Sleeves & Cap

Race Details
30f9
30f8

Track Jockey
S Collett
Good S Collett

ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1100m
STRA Sun 31Decl7 1200m Mdn

IEJ NO FINER PINS

' 3year old ch filly (female)

Sire Pins Dam Whistle On A Star

Owners Willow South Syndicate (Mgr Allan Mclssaac)
Colours Emerald Green, White Sash, Gold Sleeves, Emerald Green Cap

Race Details
1of9 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1100m
40f12 TAUP Sat 30Decl7 1000m Mdn

Track Jockey
A Jones
Good A Jones

OUR SYDNEY

3 year old b filly (female)
Sire Duelled Dam Fire Singer
Owners T 1 Bawden, R R Ratcliffe, G A Rogerson Mnzm, Wealleans Bloodstock
Partnership & G R Wilson
Colours Royal Blue, Red Stylised Logo (B&F), Royal Blue & Sky Blue Striped
Sleeves & Quartered Cap

Race Details

UPL of 9 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1100m

11 of 12 ARAW Wed 27Dec17 1215m Mdn

50f5 OTAK Thu 22Sepl6 800m Open

Track Jockey

R Elliot
Soft M Cameron
Heavy B Hutton

ME BEFORE YOU

3 year old gr/ch filly (female)

Sire Dalghar Dam Winds Of Conquest

Owners Dowager Duchess Of Bedford, Ms S E Bourke & G D Thomson
Colours Purple & White Stripes, Black Cap With Gold Tassel

Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of 9 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1100m S M Kay
10 of 10 MATA Wed 20Dec17 1200m Mdn Good S M Kay

THE BOK

4 year old b stallion (male)

Sire Stravinsky Dam Ali Spur

Owners P G Tucker

Colours Light Blue, White Spots & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of 9 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1100m M Vance
11 of 11 ARAW Wed 27Decl7 1215m Mdn Soft M Vance
11 of 11 PUKE Fri270ctl7  1200m Mdn Heavy T Wenn
12 of 14 RUAK Wed 40ctl7 1200m Mdn Soft T Wenn

Trainer Ralph Manning Barrier 6

Jockey Samantha Collett 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

550 6 No Finer Pins 55.0kg L

550 1  3.60 Neverstopdreaming 56.5kg 2.50L 1:11.54
Trainer K Fursdon Barrier 5
Jockey Anna Jones 55.0kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range 1100m W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

550 5  $2.2 No Finer Pins 55.0kg L

550 11  5.70 | Am Queen 55.0kg 5.30L 0:58.39
Trainer G & D Rogerson Barrier 3
Jockey Ryan Elliot 55.0kg Prizemoney $200
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 2.0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
550 3 No Finer Pins 55.0kg L
55.5 11 27.00 Ladynadel 55.5kg 12.90L 1:11.94

540 3 0 Cheveyo 57.0kg 5.10L 0:49.2
Trainer Jason Price Barrier 1
Jockey Shaun Mc Kay 55.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
550 1
555

No Finer Pins 55.0kg L
8 29.50 Short Fuse 55.5kg 16.60L 1:11.9

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 0-0

Trainer Grant Tucker
Jockey Maija Vance 58.5kg
Win Range -
Career 3:.0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 2 No Finer Pins 55.0kg L

585 3 65.50 South Fork 58.5kg 20.30L 1:12.22

555 2 0 The Macallan 56.0kg 24.10L 1:16.96

555 1 0 Warset 56.0kg 11.90L 1:11.78

2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Heavy 1:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
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Race 4 Arawa Park Function Rooms Mdn 1950m

NZ: 4:22 pm

Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:22 pm

For: 3yo+. Maiden. Apprentices Can Claim. Set Weight With Allowances. QLD: 1:22 pm

NT: 12:52 pm

SA: 1:52 pm

WA: 11:22 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Tensile (NZ) Jonathan Riddell Trina Riddell 25x6522343 13:0-2-2 $7000 0% 31% 3 585
2. Aigne (NZ) Tony Allan Clinton Isdale 3209 3:0-1-0 $2200 0% 33% 4 585
3. Deejay Mac (NZ) Doni Prastiyou Stuart Manning x372s5082 7:.0-2-1 $5250 0% 43% 7 585
4. Flash As (NZ) Mark Hills R &R Rogers 427456362 10:0-2-1 $6,000 0% 30% 16 585
5. Duke Street (NZ) Trudy Thornton J C Pender xx90s54740 14:0-0-0 $950 0% 0% 1 585
6. Vinaros (NZ) Shaun Mc Kay Peter N McKay x850 3:0-0-0 $250 0% 0% 14 585
7. Mighty Colombo (NZ) ~ Samantha Collett ~ Cindy Mortimer x865809986 11:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 585
SCRATCHED

9. Anarchy (NZ) Michael Mc Nab Tony Pike 134350 4:0-0-2 $2725 0% 50% 6 56.5
10. Keep The Moment (NZ) Lynsey Satherley Stuart Manning x5049x25s5 14:0-2-1 $7100 0% 21% 15 56.5
11. Pont Alma Jake Bayliss E & D Browne Xx7263 4.0-1-1 $4,000 0% 50% 11 55
12. Spectra (NZ) Danielle Johnson M & A Baker & Forsman x0497 4:0-0-0 $800 0% 0% 5 55
13. Mamba (NZ2) Matthew Cameron M & A Baker & Forsman x77 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 55
14. Salient (NZ) Alysha Collett G & D Sanders & x887717 5:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 55

Sweeney

15. Gabriel (N2) Maija Vance Grant Tucker x850688 5:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 585
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Q 14 4. Flash As "ﬂ‘
6 13 10. Keep The Moment "ﬁ
d 12 6. Vinaros "H
i 11 13. Mamba ﬂ
!’b 10 11. Pont Alma "H‘
6 9 7. Mighty Colombo "H\
@ 8 15. Gabriel "ﬁ
6 7 3. Deejay Mac "ﬂ\
i 6 9. Anarchy "ﬂ
6 S 12. Spectra "ﬁ
6 4 2. Aigne "H
‘,,} 3 1. Tensile "H
N 2 14. Salient "H
’* 1 5. Duke Street "ﬂ‘
mgfm Arawa Park | Page 13
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Rail position: True
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Race Direction
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= ) TENSILE

; 6 year old b gelding (male)
. Sire Tavistock Dam Alyssum
Owners D P & Mrs K C Fleming
Colours Yellow, Black & White Striped Sleeves, Black Braces, Black & White

Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m J Riddell
50f9 PUKE Wed 27Decl7 1800m Mdn Good J Parkes
Fof 13 MATA Fri8Decl7  2000m Mdn Good M Hills
60f12 TEAW Tue 21Novl7 2000m Mdn Good J Riddell
20f12 WOODThu LJunl7  2100m Mdn Heavy J Riddell

3 AIGNE

5 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Sufficient Dam Emlajay
Owners N H O'Dowd

Colours Emerald Green, Gold Double V (B&F), Black & Gold Striped Sleeves,
Emerald Green & Gold Striped Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
3of 14 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m T Allan
20f7  STRA Sun31Decl7 2000m Mdn Good T Allan
16 of 16 MATA Wed 20Dec17 1600m Mdn Soft D Hain
90f9 ELLE Sat9Decl7  1200m Mdn Good D Hain
Y DEEJAY MAC
5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Don Eduardo Dam Dana Zeel
Owners Mrs S L Sheeran
Colours Scarlet & Gold Quarters, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m D Prastiyou
14
30f9  ARAW Wed 27Dec17 2200m Mdn Soft D Prastiyou
70f16 MATA Wed 20Decl7 1600m Mdn Soft S Spratt
20f7  TEAW Wed 8Novl7 1400m Mdn Soft A Collett
50f11 MATA Wed 3Mayl7 1400m Mdn Soft  CLammas
5 year old b gelding (male)
- Sire Alamosa Dam Gemima
Owners Robyn & Russell Rogers
Colours Red, Light Green Crossed Sashes & Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m M Hills
14
40f12 TAUR Tue2Janl8  2100m Mdn Soft M Hills
20f15 MATA Wed 20Decl7 2000m Mdn Good M Hills
70f12 AVON Thu 30Nov17 1600m Mdn Soft M Hills
40f9  HAST Sun12Novl7 1600m Mdn Soft  ClJohnson

Trainer Trina Riddell Barrier 3
Jockey Jonathan Riddell 58.5kg Prizemoney $7,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-31
Career 13:0-2-2 12 Mths 13:0-3-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 6:0-0-2 Heavy 3:0-2-0
Jockey 9:0-3-2  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
585 3 Anarchy 56.5kg L
585 1 7.70King's Vee 54.0kg 7.20L 1:53.35
585 4 6.90 [ffraajinator 57.0kg 0.00L 2:05.28
585 12  6.80 Blue Breeze 58.5kg 2.90L 2:08.15
585 1 0 Tiger Cafe 58.5kg 1.50L 2:22.43
Trainer Clinton Isdale Barrier 4
Jockey Tony Allan 58.5kg Prizemoney $2,200
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 4 Anarchy 56.5kg L

58.5 2 23.40 Here To Stay 58.5kg 0.10L 2:04.31
58.5 12 120.50 Anevay 55.0kg 19.40L 1:37.6

585 1 48.50 Full Of Talent 58.5kg 6.70L 1:11.04

Trainer Stuart Manning Barrier 7

Jockey Doni Prastiyou 58.5kg Prizemoney $5,250

Win Range - W&P% 0-43

Career 7:0-2-1 12 Mths 8:0-2-1 1stUp 220-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 7 Anarchy 56.5kg L

585 7 13.60 Miss Rippy 55.0kg 2.00L 2:19.04

58.5 4 10.30 Anevay 55.0kg 7.40L 1:37.6

58.5 2 10.00 Eitilt 57.5kg 1.30L 1:29.96

585 7 0 Dynamic Eagle 58.5kg 8.20L 1:26.54
Trainer R & R Rogers Barrier 16
Jockey Mark Hills 58.5kg Prizemoney $6,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-30
Career 10:0-2-1 12 Mths 10:0-2-1 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 6:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 8:0-2-1  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 16 Anarchy 56.5kg L

585 10  5.70 Express Call 56.5kg 7.50L 2:10.78
58.5 13 21.30 Baxfull 58.5kg 0.30L 2:06.38

58.5 2 21.20 Formidable 57.0kg 6.50L 1:38.87
58,5 6 3.70 La Jolie Fille 56.5kg 2.70L 1:38.85
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&2 [EH DUKE STREET

] I'.I' 5 year old b gelding (male)

"‘; Sire Battle Paint Dam Loranay

Owners B E Baggenstos, J A Burn & L R Buttimore

Colours Pink & White Chequers,white Sleeves,pink Arm Bands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m T Thornton
14
Fof 13 MATA Fri 8Decl7  2000m Mdn Good S Weatherley
90f14 TEAR Tue 14Novl7 1600m Mdn Good T Thornton
10 of 14 TAUR Fri200ctl7  1600m Mdn Soft T Thornton
50f11 TEAR Fri17Marl7  2200m Mdn Soft A Collett

K3 viNAROS

4 year old br gelding (male)
Sire O'Reilly Dam Madamoiselle
Owners T E Luke, Mrs K & P N McKay

Colours Royal Blue, Gold Lightning Bolt (B&F) & Cap

Race Details
UPL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m
14

80of12 TAUR Tue 2Jan18  2100m Mdn
50f12 ELLE Sun17Decl7 1600m Mdn
11 of 14 TEAR Tue 14Nov17 1600m Mdn

MIGHTY COLOMBO

6 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Colombia Dam Mighty Trophy
Owners C & Mrs J Mortimer

Colours Brown, White Braces & Arm Bands,

Race Details

UPLof ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m

14

80of14 RUAK Sat6Janl8  1600m Mdn
60f 13 MATA Wed 20Dec17 1400m Mdn
80of10 TAUR Fri9Decl6  2100m Mdn

11 of 12 TEAW Thu 24Nov16 2000m Mdn

EJ ANARCHY

4 year old br mare (female)
Sire Alamosa Dam Pacific Rose

Track Jockey
S M Kay

Soft R Jones
Good S M Kay
Good S Collett

Brown Cap

Track Jockey

S Collett
Soft  J Nason
Soft  J Fawcett
Soft D Prastiyou

Good S Collett

Owners Frontier Bloodstock & Kilmore Farm Ltd
Colours Black & White Stripes, White Sleeves, Emerald Green Arm Bands & Cap

Race Details

1of14 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m
30f12 TAUR Tue 2Jan18  2100m Mdn
40f12 ELLE Wed 13Decl7 1600m Mdn
30f11 ARAW Wed 29Nov17 1400m Mdn
11 of 13 PUKE Wed 24May17 1400m Mdn

Track Jockey

M M Nab

S Weatherley
B Allen

S Weatherley
V Colgan

Soft
Good
Good
Soft

Trainer J C Pender Barrier 1
Jockey Trudy Thornton 58.5kg Prizemoney $950
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 14:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
585 1 Anarchy 56.5kg L
585 5 12.10 Iffraajinator 57.0kg 0.00L 2:05.28

58.5 10 33.90 Secret Ambition 57.0kg 4.90L 1:38.25
585 14 0 Mongolianconqueror 56.0kg 6.80L 1:37.02
585 6 0 Itsabird 56.5kg 6.80L 2:18.26
Trainer Peter N McKay Barrier 14
Jockey Shaun Mc Kay 58.5kg Prizemoney $250
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
585 14 Anarchy 56.5kg L
585 11 16.40 Express Call 56.5kg 14.00L 2:10.78
585 1 73.40 Artiste 56.5kg 1.90L 1:36.87
58.5 13 43.50 Secret Ambition 57.0kg 7.90L 1:38.25
Trainer Cindy Mortimer Barrier 10
Jockey Samantha Collett 58.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 11:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 10 Anarchy 56.5kg L

56.5 7 73.50 Tavlin 57.0kg 7.20L 1:36.99

55.5 5 78.50 The Mayor 57.0kg 5.20L 1:24.

5715 1 0 Our Apprehend 58.5kg 8.60L 2:14.64
585 3 0 Road Trip 58.5kg 13.60L 2:05.22

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $2,725
W&P% 0-50

Trainer Tony Pike
Jockey Michael Mc Nab 56.5kg
Win Range 1950m
Career 4:0-0-2 12 Mths 5:1-0-2  1st Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Winner
56.5 6  $3.3 Anarchy 56.5kg L
56.5 4.00 Express Call 56.5kg 7.30L 2:10.78
56.5 14.40 My Dakota 56.5kg 4.10L 1:36.96
56.5 50.30 Honneur Noir 53.5kg 4.10L 1:23.48
56.5 0 Innamincka 58.5kg 18.60L 1:29.7

2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

— ~ W oo
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KEEP THE MOMENT

5 year old b mare (female)

Sire Keeper Dam Brief Moment

Owners R S Manning & L K Durrant

Colours Scarlet & Gold Quarters, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
l1J4PL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m L Satherley
50f9  ARAW Wed 27Dec17 2200m Mdn Soft L Satherley
14 of 15 MATA Wed 20Dec17 2000m Mdn Good S Spratt
40f 13 MATA Fri 8Decl7  2000m Mdn Good T Thornton
90f18 ELLE Tue 7Novl7 1600m Mdn Good T Thornton

® K] PONT ALMA

' @4 3yearold bfilly (female)
- Sire Stratum Dam Al Bayan
Owners Sir D A R Williams Knzm,qc

Colours White, Royal Blue Fleur De Lys (B&F), Royal Blue Sleeves With White
Fleur De Lys, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m J Bayliss
14
70f14 ELLE Mon 1Jan18 2000m Open Soft ) Bayliss
20f8 HAST Thu 14Decl7 1600m Mdn Soft R Elliot
60f12 AVON Thu 30Novl7 1400m Mdn Soft M D Plessis
30f 12 HAST Sun 12Novl7 1300m Mdn Soft  CJohnson
3 year old gr filly (female)
. Sire Reliable Man Dam Consumer
Owners M W Bayly
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Braces, Royal Blue Sleeves, Light Blue Armbands, Royal
Blue & Gold Qtd Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m D Johnson
14
13 of 13 TAUR Tue 2Jan18  1600m Mdn Soft M Cameron
40f16 MATA Wed 20Dec17 1600m Mdn Soft S Weatherley
90f12 AVON Thu 30Novl7 1600m Mdn Soft M Cameron
70f12 ELLE Tue 7Novl7 1400m Mdn Good M Cameron

~ FE] MAMBA

' 3yearold b filly (female)
Sire Pour Moi Dam Arabian Nights
Owners J K & Mrs J M Maclachlan & A K Robertson

Colours Black With Grey Stripes, Gold Knight (B&F), Gold & Old Gold Striped
Sleeves, Black & Grey Quartered Cap With Gold Knight

Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m M Cameron
14

70f12 HAST Mon 1Jan18 1600m Mdn
70f12 MATA Wed 20Decl7 1400m Mdn

Good L Satherley
Soft M Cameron

Trainer Stuart Manning Barrier 15
Jockey Lynsey Satherley 56.5kg Prizemoney $7,100
Win Range - W&P% 0-21
Career 14:0-2-1 12 Mths 11:0-2-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-2-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
56.5 15 Anarchy 56.5kg L
56.5 6 20.80 Miss Rippy 55.0kg 6.30L 2:19.04
56.5 10 10.00 Baxfull 58.5kg 16.50L 2:06.38
56.5 3 9.70 Iffraajinator 57.0kg 1.90L 2:05.28
56.5 5 40.50 Grand Soleil 56.5kg 7.70L 1:35.7
Trainer E & D Browne Barrier 11
Jockey Jake Bayliss 55.0kg Prizemoney $4,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 4:0-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-1-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

550 11 Anarchy 56.5kg L

56.5 13 38.40 Hello It's Me 56.5kg 4.50L 2:06.38
540 8 3.30 Al Vandaam 56.5kg 0.80L 1:39.88
55.5 10  5.90 Time Lord 57.5kg 3.80L 1:25.99

55.5 2 15.90 Spring Heat 55.5kg 4.00L 1:17.78

Trainer M & A Baker & Forsman Barrier 5

Jockey Danielle Johnson 55.0kg Prizemoney $800

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

550 5 Anarchy 56.5kg L

55.0 13
550 11
550 1
555 9

16.30 French Lover 56.5kg 10.20L 1:38.06
24.20 Anevay 55.0kg 4.80L 1:37.6

11.80 Formidable 57.0kg 8.50L 1:38.87
37.10 lago 57.5kg 10.00L 1:24.

Trainer M & A Baker & Forsman
Jockey Matthew Cameron 55.0kg
Win Range -

Barrier 13

Prizemoney $0

W&P% 0-0

Career 2.0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
55.0 13

2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Anarchy 56.5kg L

55.0 9 13.40 Miss Foxy Gal 55.0kg 6.40L 1:36.68
55.0 5 30.50 Rough Conduct 58.5kg 3.30L 1:24.26
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v SALIENT

" 3year old b filly (female)

Sire Pour Moi Dam Komplete Klass
Owners S P Kiernan

Colours Royal Blue & Gold Chequers, White Sleeves & Cap

Race Details
ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m

STRA Sun 31Decl7 1600m Mdn
TAUR Fri 15Decl7 1600m Mdn
TEAW Tue 21Novl7 1580m Mdn
TEAW Wed 8Novl7 1400m Mdn

GABRIEL

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Man Of Power Dam Angel Breeze
Owners P G & Mrs S L Tucker

Colours Light Blue, White Spots & Cap

Race Details
UPL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m
14

80f 10 ARAW Wed 27Decl7 1560m Mdn
10 of 12 RUAK Wed 40ctl7 1600m Mdn
6of 11 TERA Wed 20Sepl7 1600m Mdn
80of 11 PUKE Wed 6Sepl7 1200m Mdn

Track Jockey
A Collett

Good M Hills
Soft M Hills
Good M Hills
Soft L Satherley

Track Jockey

M Vance
Soft M Vance
Soft T Wenn
Soft T Wenn

Heavy M D Plessis

Trainer G & D Sanders & Sweeney Barrier 2

Jockey Alysha Collett 55.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

550 2 Anarchy 56.5kg L

55.0 10
555 8
550 3
56.0 10

10.10 Imeldas Girl 56.5kg 6.20L 1:35.59
31.10 St Andre 57.5kg 5.40L 1:38.13
32.00 Nopele 58.5kg 4.50L 1:35.35
16.80 New Crown 57.5kg 5.90L 1:30.76

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $0
W&P% 0-0

Trainer Grant Tucker

Jockey Maija Vance 58.5kg

Win Range -

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
585 9

2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Heavy 2:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Anarchy 56.5kg L

58.5 8 46.50 True Enough 58.5kg 13.80L 1:33.49

555 10 0 Red My Mind 58.5kg 7.20L 1:37.99
55.5 11 0 Belle Testa 56.5kg 5.90L 1:43.
585 3 0 Vin De Dance 56.0kg 7.70L 1:17.58
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Race 5 Rydges Hotel Rotorua (Bm65) 1950m NZ: 4:57 pm

Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:57 pm
For: Benchmark 65. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap. QLD: 1:57 pm
NT: 1:27 pm
SA: 2:27 pm
WA: 11:57 am
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
2. Rosso Corsa (NZ) Jonathan Riddell John W Bell x84150s003 10:2-0-1 $15525 20% 30% 1 59
3. Doubtless Princess J L Waddell Team Rogerson 228087743 31:5-2-2 $57,790 16% 29% 6 58
SCRATCHED
5. Artiste (NZ) Matthew Cameron M & A Baker & Forsman x2133s6323 9:1-2-4 $17520 11% 78% 3 575
SCRATCHED
7. Keen To Keeper (NZ)  Sam Spratt Stuart Manning x800s112s6 32:2-4-4 $24875 6% 31% 12 575
8. Touch Of Silver (NZ) Jake Bayliss M, Mf & MI Rogers 824900436 14:1-2-1 $20350 7% 29% 15 57
9. In The Clear (NZ) Michael Coleman G & D Sanders & 1712948 6:1-1-0 $8750 17% 33% 7 555
Sweeney
10. Miss Rippy (NZ) Danielle Johnson Stephen Marsh x100 3:1-0-0 $6,250 33% 33% 2 555
11. Kittykittybangbang Samantha Collett Glynn Brick x9715724s0 34:1-4-5 $21,200 3% 29% 4 555
(N2)
12. La Foi (NZ) Lynsey Satherley G & M Thomas & Gillies x7871s340s 9:1-0-1 $8,025 11% 22% 16 555
SCRATCHED
14. Lady Roseanne (NZ)  Trudy Thornton Team Rogerson x72000s744 13:1-1-0 $10,750 8% 15% 10 55
15. Real Savvy (NZ) Sam Weatherley L & A O'Sullivan & Scott 2027557433 21:1-2-3 $14675 5% 29% 5 55
16. Sweet Treat (N2) Ryan Elliot (al) Team Rogerson 3450457153 8:1-0-1 $8,750 13% 25% 9 55
17. Defer (NZ) Anna Jones P P Mirabelli x9020s6312 13:1-2-1 $11,600 8% 31% 14 565
18. Masu (NZ) Alysha Collett Stephen Marsh x800s06622 18:1-3-2 $2495 6% 33% 8 565
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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12. La Foi "ﬂ\
8. Touch Of Silver "ﬁ
17. Defer "H\
7. Keen To Keeper "H
14. Lady Roseanne "U

16. Sweet Treat "H
18. Masu "H\

9. In The Clear "H
3. Doubtless Princess "ﬁ
15. Real Savvy "ﬁ
11. Kittykittybangbang "H
5. Artiste "H

2. Rosso Corsa "H

10. Miss Rippy "ﬂ\

Race Direction —>

Rail position: True
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3 ROSSO CORSA

4 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Darci Brahma Dam Miss Scarlatti
Owners Sir Peter Vela

"

Colours Royal Blue & White Hoops, Grey Sleeves, Royal Blue & White Quartered

Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m J Riddell

14

8of11 TAUP Sat30Decl7 1800m BM65 Good D Johnson
40f9  TAUR Fri15Decl7 2100m BM65 Soft M Cameron
10f10 PUKE Fri 24Novl7 1800m BM65 Good J Riddell
10 of 11 TAUP Fri 22Sepl7  1800m BM65 Soft D Johnson

5 year old ch mare (female)

Sire Not A Single Doubt Dam Augustagrand
Owners G A Rogerson, Bromley Bloodstock Ltd, Fatesal Holdings Ltd, J §

Macdonald, R R Ratcliffe & Wealleans Bloodstock Partnership
Colours Red, Royal Blue Sleeves, Emerald Green Armbands, Red Cap

Race Details
UPL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m

14

20f4  MATA Fri12Jan18  2000m BM65
20f8  ARAW Wed 27Decl7 1950m BM75
8of 14 MATA Wed 20Decl7 1600m BM70

10 of 12 TAUR Fri 15Decl7  1600m BM65

3 ARTISTE

4 year old b mare (female)
Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Maidjeu
Owners Est Late L | Redshaw

o

Colours Royal Blue, Gold Braces, Royal Blue Sleeves, Light Blue Armbands, Royal

Blue & Gold Qtd Cap

Race Details
UPL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18

14

20f10 ELLE Fri 29Decl7

1of12 ELLE Sun17Decl7
PUKE Wed 6Decl7

30f 14
30f10 TERA Sun26Novl7

1950m

2100m BM65
1600m Mdn
1600m Mdn
1600m Mdn

KEEN TO KEEPER

6 year old b mare (female)
Sire Keeper Dam Bettieboop
Owners L K Durrant & R S Manning

L o

Track Jockey

J L Waddell

Good
Soft
Good
Soft

J Nason

S Weatherley
M D Plessis
R Elliot

Track Jockey

M Cameron

J L Waddell
M Cameron
M Cameron
M Cameron

Good
Good
Soft
Soft

Colours Scarlet & Gold Quarters, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

UPLof ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m

14

8of8 ARAW Wed 27Decl7 1950m BM75

14 of 14 TEAW Wed 8Nov17 1580m BM70
10 of 10 TAUR Fri 200ctl7 ~ 1600m BM75
1of10 ARAW Wed 28Junl7 1950m BMG5

Track Jockey

S Spratt
Soft L Satherley
Soft T Thornton
Soft D Hirini

Heavy T Thornton

Trainer John W Bell
Jockey Jonathan Riddell 59.0kg
Win Range 1800m

Career 10:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0

Wgt
59.0

59.5
59.5
58.0
58.0

Trainer Team Rogerson
Jockey J L Waddell 58.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1580m

Career 31:5-2-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0

Wgt
58.0

56.0
54.0
55.0
58.0

Trainer M & A Baker & Forsman
Jockey Matthew Cameron 57.5kg
Win Range 1600m

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $15,525
W&P% 20-30

12 Mths 10:1-0-1 1st Up 3:2-0-0
Good 6:2-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Br. Winner

1 In The Clear 55.5kg L

2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

4.20 Rainbow Song 57.5kg 5.10L 1:51.59
3.20 Battle Royal 55.5kg 5.50L 2:09.99
13.20 Rosso Corsa 58.0kg 1.80L 1:50.87
0 Joe Cargo 59.0kg 31.40L 1:54.95

~N U~

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $57,790
W&P% 16-29

12 Mths 16:0-2-1 1st Up 4:1-0-0
Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 17:3-1-0
Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 5:2-1-0
Br. Winner

6 In The Clear 55.5kg L

2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Heavy 8:2-0-1
Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

6 7.60 She's Prismatic 55.0kg 0.80L 2:04.71

8 12.10 Mental Telepathy 57.5kg 0.80L 1:59.95

5 43.90 Sasanof's Hero 55.5kq 4.80L 1:36.25
12 29.10 Fiscal Fantasy 56.5kg 7.10L 1:37.86

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $17,520
W&P% 11-78

Career 9:1-2-4 12 Mths 10:1-2-4 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 7:0-1-4 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-1-4  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
575 3 In The Clear 55.5kg L
570 2 3.40 Archduchess 57.5kg 0.20L 2:11.1
56.5 11  4.00 Artiste 56.5kg 0.10L 1:36.87
56.5 4 2.10 Time Alone 58.5kg 0.20L 1:36.42
56.5 2 5.40 Ripley 58.5kg 2.70L 1:37.44
Trainer Stuart Manning Barrier 12
Jockey Sam Spratt 57.5kg Prizemoney $24,875
Win Range 1600m - 1950m W&P% 6-31

Career 32:2-4-4
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0

Wgt
575

54.5
56.5
54.0
56.5

12 Mths 7:2-1-0  1stUp 8:0-1-1  2nd Up 7:1-1-1

Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 15:0-1-3 Heavy 12:2-3-1
Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 6:1-2-2 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Br. Winner
12 In The Clear 55.5kg L

3 22.50 Mental Telepathy 57.5kg 11.80L 1:59.95
6 26.00 Keep Up 57.5kg 22.40L 1:40.85
8 0 Swissta 57.0kg 18.30L 1:36.25

10 0 Keen To Keeper 56.5kg 0.20L 2:08.72
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EJ TOUCH OF SILVER

"". 4 year old gr/b gelding (male)
Sire Guillotine Dam Flower Girl
Owners M Rogers

Colours Emerald Green, White Band, Emerald & Gold Hooped Sleeves, Gold Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
l1J4PL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m J Bayliss
80of 10 ELLE Fri29Decl7 2100m BM65 Good G Cooksley
20f9  TAUR Fri15Decl7 2100m BM65 Soft G Cooksley
40f 12 AVON Thu 30Nov17 2000m BM65 Soft G Cooksley
90f9  RUAK Fri17Novl7 1600m BM85 Good C Lammas

= Y IN THE CLEAR

[« 4} 3yearoldbfilly (female)
ok Sire Roc De Cambes Dam Innocent Lady
Owners The Oaks Stud
Colours White, Royal Blue Band & Cap With White Pompom

Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m M Coleman
70f12 AWAP Sat 16Decl7 1550m Open Good M Hills
10f9 TEAW Tue 21Novl7 1400m Mdn Good M Coleman
20f10 TEAW Wed 8Novl7 1400m Mdn Soft M Coleman
90f12 TAUR Fri200ctl7  1200m Mdn Soft S Spratt

B FT] miss RIPPY

‘__ M 3yearold grfilly (female)
- Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Tina Temple

Owners K T Millar
Colours White, Red Spot, Emerald Green Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m D Johnson
14

10f9  ARAW Wed 27Decl7 2200m Mdn Soft D Johnson
13 of 14 PUKE Wed 6Decl7 1600m Mdn Soft MM Nab
10 of 13 TEAR Tue 14Nov17 1400m Mdn Good S Collett

KITTYKITTYBANGBANG

6 year old b mare (female)

Sire Fully Fledged Dam Rachel

Owners J J Allan, Miss S J Baker & G F Brick
Colours Dark Green, Red Band, Red Sleeves & Cap

L o

Race Details Track Jockey
iJ4PL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m S Collett
90f13 TAUR Tue 2Jan18  1300m BM65 Soft M D Plessis
70f12 PUKE Thu7Decl7 1400m BM65 Good J Fawcett
10f12 PUKE Fri24Novl7 1400m Mdn Good S Collett
50f14 RUAK Wed 40ctl7 1200m Mdn Soft M D Plessis

Trainer M, Mf & MI Rogers Barrier 15

Jockey Jake Bayliss 57.0kg Prizemoney $20,350

Win Range 1500m W&P% 7-29

Career 14:1-2-1 12 Mths 14:1-2-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 9:1-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57.0 15 In The Clear 55.5kg L
575 5 5.20 Archduchess 57.5kg 6.90L 2:11.1
56.5 8 6.40 Battle Royal 55.5kg 0.20L 2:09.99
56.5 8 13.70 Mental Telepathy 59.0kg 2.80L 2:07.98
540 8 23.70 He's Cavalier 57.5kg 4.20L 1:37.71
Trainer G & D Sanders & Sweeney Barrier 7
Jockey Michael Coleman 55.5kg Prizemoney $8,750

Win Range 1400m - 1950m W&P% 17-33

Career 6:1-1-0 12 Mths 7:2-1-0  1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

55.5 7 $12.3 In The Clear 55.5kg L

56.5 25.80 Savvy Coup 56.5kg 5.50L 1:32.37
55.5 4.60 In The Clear 55.5kg 2.80L 1:24.61
56.0 14.40 New Crown 57.5kg 0.80L 1:30.76
55.5 0 Power Dream 55.5kg 7.00L 1:11.78

o0 W I

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $6,250
W&P% 33-33

Trainer Stephen Marsh
Jockey Danielle Johnson 55.5kg
Win Range 2200m

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

555 2 In The Clear 55.5kg L

55.0 9 19.60 Miss Rippy 55.0kg 1.50L 2:19.04

55.0 5 42.90 Time Alone 58.5kg 10.60L 1:36.42

55.5 7 31.00 Motivation 57.5kg 6.50L 1:25.31
Trainer Glynn Brick Barrier 4
Jockey Samantha Collett 55.5kg Prizemoney $21,200
Win Range 1400m W&P% 3-29

Career 34:1-4-5 12 Mths 13:1-1-2 1st Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-2-2 Soft 16:0-1-2

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Winner
555 4

2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Heavy 10:0-1-1
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

In The Clear 55.5kg L

56.0 4 42.30 Amastar 57.5kg 7.30L 1:18.16

53.5 3 11.70 Chou Chou 54.5kg 7.40L 1:22.27

570 1  6.70 Kittykittybangbang 57.0kg 2.30L 1:23.13
56.5 13 0 Warset 56.0kg 2.50L 1:11.78
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ﬂ I.A FOI Trainer G & M Thomas & Gillies Barrier 16
Jockey Lynsey Satherley 55.5kg Prizemoney $8,025
i 4 year old b mare (female) Win Range 1370m W&P% 11-22
j_ Sire Pour Moi Dam Lady Cavalier
Owners M J R Brown, D H F Green & S G Hore . . . .
Colours White, Dark Green Band, Sleeves & Cap :|ar :::eor: 3381 éi(l)\:ltgs()SOlOOl ;:tﬂuspoagg 0 flr;calvl;pz_’»lOOOlO
Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
l1J4PL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m L Satherley 555 16 In The Clear 55.5kg L
70f14 ELLE Sat2Decl7  2100m BM65 Good L Satherley 56.0 3 52.90 Te Waewae Bay 59.0kg 2.50L 2:11.84
8of 14 TAUR Sat 18Novl7 1600m BM65 Good L Satherley 56.5 3 23.10 The Bandito 57.5kg 5.60L 1:36.41
70f14 TAUR Fri200ctl7  1600m BM65 Soft L Satherley 570 5 0 Luen Yat Miracle 57.5kg 5.00L 1:36.73
1of11 AVON Wed 27Sepl7 1370m Mdn Heavy L Satherley 565 8 0 La Foi 56.5kg 1.00L 1:27.74
I.ADY ROSEAN NE Trainer Team Rogerson Barrier 10
Jockey Trudy Thornton 55.0kg Prizemoney $10,750
4 year old b mare (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 8-15

Sire Nom Du Jeu Dam Suriyan

Sire Savabeel Dam Ten Guitars

Owners MrsFA&SD Kemp, D W Lake, R B Lawson, Not Out Syndicate, B J Weal Career 13:1-1-0 12 Mths 12:1-1-0 1st UP 3:0-0-0 2nd UP 3:0-0-0
& D Wenham ) o PN Py -
Colours Red, Royal Blue Sleeves, Emerald Green Armbands, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 7:0-1-0 Heavy 21-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m T Thornton 55.0 10 In The Clear 55.5kg L
14
70f9 RUAK Sat6Janl8  1600m BM65 Soft L Satherley 55.5 2 20.40 Richie Mchorse 57.5kg 5.40L 1:35.8
20f9  ARAW Wed 27Decl7 1560m BM65 Soft M D Plessis 545 2 26.00 Princess Sapphire 56.0kg 0.50L 1:33.09
12 of 12 ELLE Sun 17Decl7 1500m BM65 Good T Thornton 55.0 8 59.20 Sandrine 55.5kg 6.20L 1:30.7
16 of 16 TERA Sat 1INovl7 1400m BM65 Good R Elliot 55.0 14 87.90 Neeson 58.5kg 8.20L 1:23.95
ﬁ REAL SAVVY Trainer L & A 0'Sullivan & Scott Barrier 5
T Jockey Sam Weatherley 55.0kg Prizemoney $14,675
‘._j 5 year old b mare (female) Win Range 1600m W&P% 5-29

Owners CR,GAMC MrsSVR &WJ Clothier & Rb & Svr Clothier Family Trust Career 21:1-2-3 12 Mths 12:0-2-2 1st UP 3:0-1-0 2nd UP 3:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Navy Blue Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 7:0-0-2 Soft 12-1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 13:0-2-2  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f14 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m S Weatherley 550 5 In The Clear 55.5kg L
10 of 12 TAUR Tue 2Jan18  1600m BM65 Soft S Weatherley 555 1 5.60 True Enough 59.0kg 7.30L 1:37.56
20f12 TAUR Fri15Decl7 1600m BM65 Soft S Weatherley 55.5 7 13.20 Fiscal Fantasy 56.5kg 0.20L 1:37.86
70f10 TEAW Tue 21Novl7 1580m BM65 Good S Weatherley 550 2 8.20 Recollect 56.0kg 5.60L 1:34.55
50f10 PUKE Fri270ctl7  1400m BM65 Heavy S Weatherley 540 8 0 Vittachi 59.0kg 5.60L 1:29.7
SWEET TRE AT Trainer Team Rogerson Barrier 9
Jockey Ryan Elliot 55.0kg Prizemoney $8,750

4 year old b mare (female)
Sire Ekraar Dam Flinders
Owners Denise Howell, David Wenham & Monovale Holdings Ltd

Win Range 1600m

W&P% 13-25

X : Career 81-0-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-2  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Black, Light Blue Hooped Sleeves, Light Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 20-0-0 Heavy 31-0-1
Jockey 8:1-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f 14 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m R Elliot 550 9 In The Clear 55.5kg L
40f5 PUKE Wed 27Decl7 2000m BM65 Good R Elliot 56.0 4 13.30 Desert Storm 59.0kg 4.80L 2:04.6
50f9  PUKE Thu 7Decl7 1800m BMG5 Good R Elliot 545 8 26.90 Korakonui 55.0kg 8.60L 1:49.19
10 of 10 TEAW Tue 21Novl7 1580m BM65 Good R Elliot 55.0 5 24.00 Recollect 56.0kg 8.80L 1:34.55
40f6  TEAW Wed 8Novl7 1400m BM65 Soft R Elliot 55.5 3 13.30 Marissa 51.5kg 3.90L 0:00.

Arawa Park | Page 25



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

DEFER

5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Postponed Dam Silver Fashion
Owners P G Doughty

Colours Pink, Red Striped Sleeves, Pink Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m A Jones

14

90f9 TAUR Fri15Decl7 2100m BM65 Soft S Collett
12 of 14 ELLE Sat2Decl7  2100m BM65 Good T Thornton
20f10 WAVE Sun 19Novl7 1650m BM65 Good A Jones

10 of 14 AVON Wed 1Nov17 1600m BM65 Soft

2 [ mAsu

' @ 5yearold gr gelding (male)
- Sire Red Giant Dam Tina Temple
Owners K T Millar
Colours White, Red Spot, Emerald Green Sleeves, Red Cap

A Jones

Race Details Track Jockey
llJEL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1950m A Collett
8of13 ELLE Fri29Decl7 1400m BM65 Good M Cameron
10 of 12 ELLE Wed 13Decl7 1400m BM65 Good CJohnson
14 of 14 AVON Thu 30Novl7 1400m BM65 Soft D Johnson
13 of 15 TERA Sat 20Mayl7 1600m BM65 Soft D Johnson

Trainer P P Mirabelli Barrier 14

Jockey Anna Jones 56.5kg Prizemoney $11,600

Win Range 2200m W&P% 8-31

Career 13:1-2-1 12 Mths 12:1-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 8:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-1
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56.5 14 In The Clear 55.5kg L

515 9
58.0
575
58.0

8.70 Battle Royal 55.5kg 13.10L 2:09.99
23.50 Te Waewae Bay 59.0kg 7.80L 2:11.84
15.90 En Suite 53.0kg 0.20L 1:42.61

0 Pearlescence 56.0kg 7.30L 1:36.57

N B~ ©

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $24,950
W&P% 6-33

Trainer Stephen Marsh
Jockey Alysha Collett 56.5kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 18:1-3-2 12 Mths 10:0-2-0 1st Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-2 Soft 11:1-2-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
565 8

2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Heavy 1:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

In The Clear 55.5kg L

57.0 5 33.30 Howbowdat 60.0kg 2.80L 1:24.59
585 4 20.80 Spindle 58.5kg 6.80L 1:24.19
585 13 10.00 Cascata 52.5kg 22.40L 1:25.69
500 4 0 Ophelia Lee 56.5kg 16.30L 1:40.32

Arawa Park | Page 26



www.sportsbetform.com.au

Race 6 Iscl (Bm75) 1400m NZ: 5:34 pm

Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:34 pm

For: Benchmark 75. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap. QLD: 2:34 pm

NT: 2:04 pm

SA: 3:04 pm

WA: 12:34 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Xcuses Xcuses (NZ) Taiki Yanagida (a4)  John Bary 3588658154 27:4-5-2 $44,200 15% 41% 1 59

2. Santiago (NZ) Danielle Johnson Stephen Marsh 15527s05s7 27:3-6-2 $55475 11% 41% 7 59

3. Don'tblamethemusic ~ Tegan Newman (a3) S &J Autridge & x31047s11 7:3-0-1 $25025 43% 57% 6 585
(N2) Richards

SCRATCHED

5. Honneur Noir (NZ) Samantha Collett Peter Lock 2117850 5:2-0-0 $13,750 40% 40% 5 555

6. Rough Conduct (NZ) Trudy Thornton Stephanie Tierney x104045653 9:1-0-1 $8500 11% 22% 2 555

SCRATCHED

8. Style By Design (NZ) Alysha Collett Ralph Manning x1583341s7 9:2-0-2 $24350 22% 44% 3 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

W) 6 2. Santiago "U
‘l 5 3. Don'tblamethemusic "H
6 4 5. Honneur Noir "H
' 3 8. Style By Design "H
6 2 6. Rough Conduct "H
>

1 1. Xcuses Xcuses "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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2 [l XCUSES XCUSES

[ .-l"ﬁ. 6 year old b mare (female)
S L/ Sire No Excuse Needed Dam Xpectacular

*

Colours Gold, Black Velvet Cap With Gold Tassel

Race Details Track Jockey

30f 6 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m T Yanagida
80of9  HAST Sun 12Novl7 1200m BM75 Soft S Collett
80of 16 HAST Sun 220ctl7 1400m BM75 Soft K Cowan
6of 7 HAST Sat70ctl7  1200m BM85 Soft M D Plessis
80f12 HAST Sat15Aprl7 1200m Open Soft S Collett
S [P sANTIAGO
(\] f' 7 year old br gelding (male)
“ohl/ Sire Towkay Dam Kintyre Lil
Owners E D & Mrs G N Hope, Miss E L Barnett, S B Marsh & Miss S A Godsalve
Colours Light Blue, Chocolate Band, Cream Sleeves & Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of6  ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m D Johnson
50f8 TERA Sat23Decl7 1500m BM75 Soft M D Plessis
50f11 PUKE Wed 6Decl7 1400m BM70 Soft  H Marzuki
20f10 AWAP Sat 25Novl7 1400m BM75 Soft R Myers
70f13 AVON Wed 1Novl7 1200m BM70 Soft  H Marzuki

[} DON'TBLAMETHEMUSIC

L_) 4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Coats Choice Dam Blame The Music
Owners Te Akau Musical Syndicate (Mgr: D C Ellis)
Colours Tangerine, Royal Blue Stars & Striped Sleeves, Tangerine Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

UPL of 6 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m T Newman

3of4 HAST Mon 1Jan18 1200m BM75 Good T Newman

10f10 MATA Wed 20Dec17 1200m BM70 Good T Newman

11 of 14 ELLE Sat 2Decl7  1400m BM75 Good M M Nab

40f9  HAST Sun12Novl7 1200m BM75 Soft M M Nab
I3 HONNEUR NOIR

4 year old br mare (female)
Sire Falkirk Dam Laurel

"

Syndicate

Colours Royal Blue, White Stars, Red Sleeves, Emerald Green Armbands & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f6  ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m S Collett
1of8 ARAW Wed 27Dec17 1400m BM65 Soft ) Fawcett
1of11 ARAW Wed 29Nov17 1400m Mdn Good J Fawcett
70f9  TEAW Wed 8Novl7 1150m Mdn Soft G Cooksley
80of14 RUAK Wed 40ctl7 1200m Mdn Soft S Spratt

Owners | D Grieve, J G G Bary, A B Clark, M J Sanders & N & P Balia Family Trust Career 27:4-5-)

Owners Royal Oaks Racing Syndicate No.1 (Mgr: Peter Lock) & Eternal Optimists Career 5:2-0-0

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $44,200
W&P% 15-41

Trainer John Bary
Jockey Taiki Yanagida 59.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1300m

12 Mths 8:1-0-1 1stUp 6:1-3-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 8:2-2-1 Soft 17:1-3-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

590 1 Santiago 59.0kg L

59.0 8 10.90 Ruby Bloom 54.0kg 4.90L 1:10.98

56.0 10 0 Yearn 55.5kg 4.30L 1:22.69

540 5 0 Bullrush 59.0kg 2.30L 1:11.2

530 2 0 Bonniegirl 53.0kg 7.10L 1:12.98
Trainer Stephen Marsh Barrier 7
Jockey Danielle Johnson 59.0kg Prizemoney $55,475

Win Range 1150m - 1600m W&P% 11-41

Career 27:3-6-2 12 Mths 81-1-0 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-4-0  Soft 16:1-2-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-0  Dist 9:1-1-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59.0 $5.5 Santiago 59.0kg L

57.5 13.90 Nicoletta 57.5kg 7.20L 1:30.41
57.0 11.80 Bella Court 57.0kg 3.30L 1:23.27
59.0 7.50 Sleek Secret 55.0kg 0.80L 1:25.52
57.0 0 Romancer 58.5kg 5.10L 1:11.22

~

Sy U1 00

Trainer S & J Autridge & Richards
Jockey Tegan Newman 58.5kg
Win Range 1200m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $25,025
W&P% 43-57

Career 7:3-0-1 12 Mths 7:2-0-1  1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-1 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
585 6

54.5
535
56.0
57.0

Santiago 59.0kg L
2.70 Savvy Dreams 58.0kg 1.80L 1:10.78
3.00 Don'tblamethemusic 53.5kg 0.20L 1:11.37
23.30 Princess Rihanna 54.0kg 5.00L 1:23.18
4.00 Ruby Bloom 54.0kg 1.40L 1:10.98

O~ B&~N

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $13,750
W&P% 40-40

Trainer Peter Lock
Jockey Samantha Collett 55.5kg
Win Range 1400m

12 Mths 6:2-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:2-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

555 5 Santiago 59.0kg L

56.0 2  8.80 Honneur Noir 56.0kg 0.20L 1:22.89
53.5 10 41.30 Honneur Noir 53.5kg 2.30L 1:23.48
56.5 6 13.50 Grosvenor Bridge 57.0kg 7.50L 1:11.55
565 8 0 Warset 56.0kg 5.90L 1:11.78
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I3 rROUGH CONDUCT

4 year old ch gelding (male)
Sire Sakhee's Secret Dam Losers Weepers
Owners Aurangi Racing Ltd, Daniel Cherry & Stephanie Tierney

"

Colours Black, Royal Blue Chevrons (B&F), Black & Royal Blue Diagonal Striped

Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap With Black Seams

Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of 6 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m T Thornton
10f12 MATA Wed 20Decl7 1400m Mdn Soft T Thornton
11 of 12 PUKE Fri 24Novl7 1800m Mdn Good A Jones
4of 7 TEAW Wed 8Novl7 1400m Mdn Soft S M Kay
12 of 12 TERA Mon 230ctl7 1400m Mdn Soft A Sims

EJ STYLE BY DESIGN

' 3year old brfilly (female)

' Sire Iffraaj Dam Chaparella

Owners A B Coombe, Mrs W L Hilhorst & R R Manning
Colours Dark Blue, Light Blue Diamonds, White Sleeves & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of 6 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m A Collett
1of13 STRA Sun31Decl7 1200m BMG65 Good A Collett
8of 11 ELLE Sat280ctl7 1400m Open Soft A Collett
30f8 WANGWed 13Sepl7 1200m Open Heavy R Elliot

30f8 AWAP Mon 31Jull7 1200m Open Heavy A Collett

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $8,500
W&P% 11-22

Trainer Stephanie Tierney
Jockey Trudy Thornton 55.5kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 9:1-0-1 12 Mths 10:1-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 7:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

555 2 Santiago 59.0kg L
585 9 31.80 Rough Conduct 58.5kg 0.20L 1:24.26
58.5 7 11.00 First Nephew 58.5kg 17.10L 1:50.29
585 7 7.50 Eitilt 57.5kg 7.60L 1:29.96
555 7 0 Karisto 56.5kg 10.00L 1:25.47
Trainer Ralph Manning Barrier 3
Jockey Alysha Collett 54.0kg Prizemoney $24,350

Win Range 1200m W&P% 22-44

Career 9:22-0-2 12 Mths 9:2-0-2 1st Up 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 4:1-0-2
Jockey 7:2-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

540 3 Santiago 59.0kg L

55.0 2 4.70 Style By Design 55.0kg 0.80L 1:11.43
565 1 0 Dijon Bleu 56.5kg 6.70L 1:27.75

565 4 0 Dijon Bleu 56.5kg 6.00L 1:16.89

545 1 0 Waldorf 56.5kg 2.80L 1:17.36
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Race 7 Nzb Insurance Pearl Series Mdn 1400m

Rail: True

For: 3yo. Maiden. Apprentices Can Claim. Fillies. Set Weight.

Horse

3. Chiquitita (NZ)

5. Amanjena
6. Cabochon (N2)
7. En Soie (NZ)

8. Expedition (NZ)

9. Tia Celeste (NZ)
10. Lavish (NZ)

11. Sunrise Ruby (NZ)

13. Sacred Charm

15. Le Sablier (N2)
16. Chapoutier (NZ)
17. Politely (NZ)

Race 7 Nzb Insurance Pearl Series Mdn: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet

Jockey

Samantha Collett

Danielle Johnson
Lynsey Satherley
J L Waddell

Anna Jones
Mark Hills
Trudy Thornton
Sam Spratt

Michael Coleman

Michael Mc Nab
Jake Bayliss
Sam Weatherley

Trainer

Shaune Ritchie

Stephen Marsh
Ralph Manning

G & G Richardson &
Parker

Phillip Stevens
R & R Rogers
Team Rogerson
Stephen McKee

Stephen McKee

K Fursdon
Stephen Marsh
Chris Wood

Last 10

X6524s8

35456
64
x556535

x4658

x4
x740375s7s
x7s63

158s5

28
x60
075s5

Career

5:0-1-0

3:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
5:0-0-1

3:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
12:0-1-1
3:0-0-1

3:0-0-0

1:0-0-0

2:0-0-0
3:0-0-0

Prize

$2,950

$750
$500
$1,750

$500
$500
$4,050
$900

$500

$0
$0
$750

NSW/VIC/TAS: 4:04 pm
QLD: 3:04 pm

NT: 2:34 pm

SA: 3:34 pm

WA: 1:04 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

0% 20% 12 56.5

SCRATCHED

0% 0% 14 565
0% 0% 13 56.5
0% 20% 15 56.5

0% 0% 11 565
0% 0% 2 565
0% 17% 6 565

0% 33% 9 565
SCRATCHED

0% 0% 1 565

SCRATCHED
5 56.5
8 565

3 56.5
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
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B CHIQUITITA Trainer Shaune Ritchie Barrier 12
Jockey Samantha Collett 56.5kg Prizemoney $2,950
3 year old b filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-20
. Sire Swiss Ace Dam Floramour
Ouners Challenge No.7 Syndicate (Mgr: Adrian Clark) Career5:0-1-0 12 Mths 60-1-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 10-1-0
ggL:ugf’vi%tglgSarsgééNggs Seams, Bottle Green Sleeves With White Cuffs, Bottle Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
llJZPL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m S Collett 56.5 12 Sacred Charm 56.5kg L
60f 12 HAST Mon 1Jan18 1600m Mdn Good T Johnson 530 7 4.30 Miss Foxy Gal 55.0kg 6.10L 1:36.68
50f12 MATA Wed 20Dec17 1400m Mdn Soft S Collett 55.0 11  5.90 Rough Conduct 58.5kg 1.90L 1:24.26
20f10 AVON Thu 30Novl7 1400m Mdn Soft S Collett 55.5 9 10.60 Iffindoubt 57.5kg 0.80L 1:25.47
40f11 AVON Fri 10Novl7 1200m Mdn Soft S Collett 55.5 10 10.80 Crossedem 57.5kg 3.40L 1:10.67
H AMANJENA Trainer Stephen Marsh Barrier 14
Jockey Danielle Johnson 56.5kg Prizemoney $750
3 year old b/br filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
- Sire Smart Missile Dam Miss Alabama
Quners Jml Bloodstock Ltd (Mgr L Petagna) Career3:0-0-0 12 Mths40-0-1 1stUp2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
olours Apple Green, Dark Blue Sash, Dark Blue & Yellow Striped Sleeves & Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f 12 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m D Johnson 56.5 14 Sacred Charm 56.5kg L
50f13 RUAK Tue 19Decl7 1400m Mdn Good S Collett 550 1 4.90 Project 58.5kg 3.10L 1:24.45
40f 11 AVON Thu 30Nov17 1200m Mdn Soft D Johnson 55.0 3 4.10 Pokuru Nugget 56.5kg 7.10L 0:00.
60f12 TERA Sat15Jull7  1100m Open Soft S Collett 540 12 0 Wakey 57.5kg 6.50L 1:07.14
ﬂ CABOCHON Trainer Ralph Manning Barrier 13
Jockey Lynsey Satherley 56.5kg Prizemoney $500
3 year old b filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. Sire Swiss Ace Dam Regally
Quners Nz Thoroughbred Holdingstd = Career10-0-0  12Mths 200-0 1stUp10-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
W%gl;r(‘);Rgg; Blue, White Crossed Sashes & Arm Band, Royal Blue Cap Wit Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
60f 12 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m Mdn Soft L Satherley 56.5 10 26.10 Sacred Charm 56.5kg 3.30L 1:23.65
40f8 HAST Mon lJan18 1200m Mdn Good L Satherley 55.5 7 7.40 Quick Choice 53.5kg 2.60L 1:11.67
7 EN SOIE Trainer G & G Richardson & Parker Barrier 15
Jockey J L Waddell 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,750
3 year old b filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-20
- Sire Duporth Dam Silk Pins
Qners 1801 ol L) Conford D ek g CLeen € Career 5001 12 Mihs 600-1 15t Up20-00 20 Up 2001
Williams Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
golours Black, Emerald Green And Red Chequered Sashes And Arm Bands, Black Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
ap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
ZLlJZPL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m J L Waddell 56.5 15 Sacred Charm 56.5kg L
50f12 AVON Thu 30Nov17 1400m Mdn Soft R Elliot 545 1 17.40 Time Lord 57.5kg 2.90L 1:25.99
50f8 TEAW Wed 8Novl7 1150m Mdn Soft S M Kay 565 5 9.30 Chouxs Wisely 56.5kg 8.60L 1:10.47
60of 12 TAUP Wed 110ct17 1000m Mdn Soft S M Kay 555 6 0 Show Bird 55.5kg 3.30L 1:00.94
30f8 MATA Wed 26Jull7 1200m Mdn Heavy S M Kay 555 4 0 Socially Excited 57.5kg 4.30L 1:17.59
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EJ expeDITION

3 year old b filly (female)
Sire He's Remarkable Dam Anticipation
Owners BN & T M Brown

Colours Tangerine, White Sash, Royal Blue Sleeves, Tangerine & Royal Blue
Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m A Jones
12
40f10 TAUR Fri 15Decl7 1200m Mdn Soft A lJones
60f8 TEAW Wed 8Novl7 1150m Mdn Soft  J Fawcett
8of11 TERA Wed 1IMarl7 1200m Mdn Good C Lammas
3 year old b filly (female)
- Sire Niagara Dam Gemima
Owners RJ & Mrs R D Rogers, C E & Mrs J M Long, B & Mrs D Rogers & N R
Adamson
Colours Red, Light Green Crossed Sashes & Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m M Hills
12
40f10 MATA Wed 20Dec17 1200m Mdn Good M Hills
3 year old b filly (female)
- Sire Duelled Dam Lavoca
Owners T 1 Bawden, R R Ratcliffe, G A Rogerson Mnzm, Wealleans Bloodstock
Partnership & G R Wilson
Colours Red, Royal Blue Sleeves, Emerald Green Armbands, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m T Thornton
12
70f10 RUAK Sat6Janl8  1400m Mdn Soft  CDell
40f9 PUKE Wed 27Decl7 1400m Mdn Good R Elliot
110f 11 ELLE Wed 13Decl7 1400m Mdn Good S Weatherley
30f9 PUKE Fri24Novl7 1400m Mdn Good R Elliot

SUNRISE RUBY

3 year old b filly (female)

Sire Jimmy Choux Dam A Touch Of Ruby

Owners T J McKee Onzm, Pinehaven Racing Ltd, B E Rissetto & The Whitby
Bloodstock Trust

Colours Emerald Green, Red & White Chequered Epaulettes, Yellow Star (B&F),
Emerald Green Sleeves, Yellow Arm Band, Emerald Green Cap With Red & White
Chequered Stripes

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m S Spratt

12

70f14 ELLE Fri29Decl7 1200m Mdn Good A Schwerin
6of 7 TAUR Fri20Janl7  1200m Open Soft KM Culloch
30of6 TERA Sun27Nov16 1000m Open Soft KM Culloch

Trainer Phillip Stevens Barrier 11
Jockey Anna Jones 56.5kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
56.5 11 Sacred Charm 56.5kg L
55.5 3 50.50 Dama Zorro 55.5kg 4.10L 1:11.52

53.5 4 30.00 Chouxs Wisely 56.5kg 12.40L 1:10.47

55.5 10 0 Qiji Phoenix 57.5kg 8.80L 1:11.17
Trainer R & R Rogers Barrier 2
Jockey Mark Hills 56.5kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

565 2 Sacred Charm 56.5kg L

55.5 1 25.20 Short Fuse 55.5kg 3.70L 1:11.9
Trainer Team Rogerson Barrier 6
Jockey Trudy Thornton 56.5kg Prizemoney $4,050
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 12:0-1-1 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

565 6 Sacred Charm 56.5kg L
55.5 1 12.70 Actressa 55.5kg 3.30L 1:24.61
545 3 20.40 Mighty Power 57.5kg 0.80L 1:23.25
56.5 9 37.00 Lily The Pink 56.5kg 8.90L 1:23.34
545 4 22.20 Fashion Sense 55.5kg 3.80L 1:22.51
Trainer Stephen McKee Barrier 9
Jockey Sam Spratt 56.5kg Prizemoney $900
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
565 9 Sacred Charm 56.5kg L
53.0 10 27.80 Swissilicious 56.5kg 10.50L 1:10.43
550 6 0 Lady Rossa 55.0kg 10.00L 1:11.57
550 1 0 Gold Fever 55.0kg 3.60L 1:01.05
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ﬁ SACRED CHARM Trainer Stephen McKee Barrier 1
T Jockey Michael Coleman 56.5kg Prizemoney $500
.. 3 year old b filly (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-0
- Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Snapdragon
8;723:: YR?ff'espRaf'ggm o Career30-0-0 12 Miths 4100 1stUp20-00  2nd Up 10-0:0
Seeves & Cap 0go (B&F), Purple & White Chequered 0000 Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of12 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m M Coleman 565 1 $7.5Sacred Charm 56.5kg L
50f12 ARAW Wed 27Dec17 1215m Mdn Soft M Coleman 55.5 7 830 Ladynadel 55.5kg 4.80L 1:11.94
80f12 PUKE Wed 6Decl7 1200m Mdn Soft M Coleman 55.5 5 5.10 Sandrine 55.5kg 5.90L 1:12.13
50f10 AVON Fri9Junl7  1000m Mdn Heavy V Colgan 555 1 0 Contessa Vanessa 55.5kg 5.50L 1:01.88
I.E SABLIER Trainer K Fursdon Barrier 5
' Jockey Michael Mc Nab 56.5kg Prizemoney $0
[ ¢ | 3yearold b filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
p Sire Tavistock Dam Phillipa Glass
Owners B, ), Mrs K, K F &N Fursdon & P A Stanaway Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Colours Emerald Green, White Sash, Gold Sleeves, Emerald Green Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f12 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m M M Nab 565 5 Sacred Charm 56.5kg L
80of 12 ARAW Wed 27Decl7 1215m Mdn Soft A lJones 55.5 12 14.00 Ladynadel 55.5kg 6.60L 1:11.94
CHAPOUTIER Trainer Stephen Marsh Barrier 8
Jockey Jake Bayliss 56.5kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old gr filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Coventina
gx\ll(r)ls:": XY(fErd&BBeJ (|))r:r:h29Braces Red, Cambridge Blue & Oxford Blue, Striped Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 ~ 1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Sieeves, Oxford Blue & Orange Striped Cap- g P Eirm 0:0-0-0  Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m J Bayliss 565 8 Sacred Charm 56.5kg L
12
60of 11 ARAW Wed 27Decl7 1400m Mdn Soft ) Bayliss 55.0 4 16.30 Invite Only 57.0kg 4.10L 1:23.95
10 of 12 PUKE Wed 6Decl7 1200m Mdn Soft M Cameron 55.5 4 23.50 Sandrine 55.5kg 6.70L 1:12.13
g._—} POLITELY Trainer Chris Wood Barrier 3
e Jockey Sam Weatherley 56.5kg Prizemoney $750
G é 3 year old ch filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
# Sire Hi ecommended Dam Mossman Cou
4 Sire Highly R ded Dam M Coup

Owners Noel Burnside, Bruce Connors, David Coutts, Tammy Green, Owen Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st UP 2:0-0-0 2nd UP 1:0-0-0
Henderson & Wayne Phillips ' ) ) .

Colours Gold, Light Green Diamonds, Sleeves & Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
12 of 12 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m Mdn Soft S Weatherley 56.5 3 20.00 Sacred Charm 56.5kg 13.70L 1:23.65
70f10 TAUP Sat30Decl7 1200m Mdn Good S Weatherley 55.0 8 13.70 Jasd 57.0kg 5.90L 1:11.42
50f7 PUKE Thu7Decl7 1100m Mdn Good E Smith 525 4 820 Power O'hata 55.5kg 4.60L 1:04.1
50f7 WING Sat4Marl7  800m Open Soft S Wynne 545 3 0 Kiwi Ida 56.0kg 10.90L 0:46.03
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Race 8 Macmillan Accountants Mdn 1400m

Rail: True

For: 3yo+. Maiden. Apprentices Can Claim. Set Weight With Allowances.

Horse
1. No Doubt A Star
2. Wordofmouth (N2)
3. Crimson Glory

4. Keyser Soze (NZ)

5. Melbourne Born

6. Inigo Montoya (NZ)
1. Keeper Girl (N2)

8. Choulee (N2)

9. Our Showgirl (NZ)

10. Secret Dreams (NZ)

12. Destiny One (NZ)

14. Regal Assassin (NZ)
15. Joe's Legacy (NZ)

Jockey

Trudy Thornton
Shaun Mc Kay
J L Waddell

Cameron Lammas
Jonathan Riddell
Jake Bayliss
Amber Sims (a3)
Matthew Cameron
Samantha Collett

Lynsey Satherley

Jordan Nason (a2)

Michael Mc Nab
Alysha Collett

Trainer
Trevor Cruz
Peter N McKay

G & G Richardson &
Parker

L & A O'Sullivan & Scott
John W Bell

L & A O'Sullivan & Scott
M & A Baker & Forsman
Brendon Hawtin

M & P Moroney &
Gerard

Glynn Brick

Team Rogerson

J C Pender
Jason Price

Last 10
x20s74s0s0
x533
x4s5s0080

x63
1575537564
x7
X524365435
3492256
x243s066

x243593s77

x8s59274417

x60

Race 8 Macmillan Accountants Mdn: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Career
8:0-1-0
3:.0-0-2
6:0-0-0

2:0-0-1
7:0-0-1
1:0-0-0
9:0-1-3
5:0-2-0
6:0-1-1

11:0-1-2

18:0-2-2

2:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

Prize
$2,850
$2,250

$750

$850
$1,300
$0
$5,625
$4,500
$3,700

$4,500

$10,300

$0
$0

NSW/VIC/TAS: 4:35 pm
QLD: 3:35 pm

NT: 3:05 pm

SA: 4:05 pm

WA: 1:35 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
0% 13% 3 585
0% 67% 1 585
0% 0% 11 585

0% 50% 12 585
0% 14% 6 585
0% 0% 8 57
0% 44% 4 565
0% 40% 9 565
0% 33% 16 56.5

10 56.5
SCRATCHED

0% 27%

0% 22% 5 565

SCRATCHED
0% 0% 2 55

0% 0% 7 57
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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NO DOUBT A STAR

4 year old ch gelding (male)
Sire Not A Single Doubt Dam Radiant Star
Owners Action Rocks Racing

"

Colours Lime Green, Red Seams, Stylised Logo, Lime Green Sleeves With Silver

Cuffs, Lime Green Cap With Red Seams

Race Details Track Jockey
lngL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m T Thornton
20f10 TAUP Sat30Decl7 1400m Mdn Good T Thornton
13 of 13 TAUR Fri 15Decl7 1200m Mdn Soft  J Nason
70f12 TAUP Fri 18Augl7 1300m Mdn Soft T Thornton
40f11 TERA Sat15Jull7?  1200m Mdn Soft T Thornton

= ] WORDOFMOUTH

' @4 4yearold br gelding (male)
- Sire O'Reilly Dam Queen Sabeel
Owners Waikato Stud Ltd

Colours White, Stylized Logo On Royal Blue & Emerald Green Background, Striped

Sleeves & Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m S M Kay
13
50f10 ARAW Wed 27Decl7 1560m Mdn Soft S M Kay
3of4 TAUR Fri15Decl7 1200m Mdn Soft S M Kay
30f12 ARAW Wed 29Nov17 1215m Mdn Good S M Kay
5 year old ch gelding (male)
. Sire Dr Green Dam Mlada
Owners Willie Leung
Colours Dark Green, Emerald Green & Lime Green Multi Chevrons (Body &
Sleeves), Red Cap With Emerald Green Chevron
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m J L Waddell
13

40f12 MATA Wed 20Decl7 1200m Mdn Good J L Waddell

50f10 TETE Wed 14Junl7 1200m Mdn Heavy CGrylls
10 of 12 HAPP Wed 2Mar16 1000m Cls 4 Good JWong
13 of 14 SHAT Sun 14Febl6 1000m Cls 4 Good VHo

® [0 KEYSER SOZE

‘_. ) 4 year old b gelding (male)
j_

Sire Alamosa Dam Flaring Star

Owners MrsL M Weatherley, BW P Wright, Mrs B R O'Sullivan & L A O'Sullivan

Onzm, Dave Harris & Craig Reid
Colours Yellow, Navy Blue Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m C Lammas
13

60f12 TAUR Tue 2Jan18  1300m Mdn Soft ) Bayliss

30f10 ELLE Sun17Decl7 1200m Mdn Good C Lammas

Trainer Trevor Cruz Barrier 3

Jockey Trudy Thornton 58.5kg Prizemoney $2,850

Win Range - W&P% 0-13

Career 8:0-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
585 3

58.5 6 18.70 Chill 55.0kg 0.30L 1:24.25

56.5 13 34.70 Silver Cloud 56.5kg 25.40L 1:11.63
585 12 0 Above All 55.5kg 6.40L 1:22.27
575 8 0 Alvins Dream 57.5kg 2.20L 1:14.04

Melbourne Born 58.5kg L

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $2,250
W&P% 0-67

Trainer Peter N McKay
Jockey Shaun Mc Kay 58.5kg
Win Range -

Career 3:0-0-2 12 Mths 4:0-0-2 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
585 1

585 5 3.80 True Enough 585kg 5.50L 1:33.49
58.5 7 14.10 Silver Cloud 56.5kg 1.60L 1:11.63
58.5 7 16.90 Santa Monica 56.5kg 3.30L 1:11.68

Melbourne Born 58.5kg L

Trainer G & G Richardson & Parker Barrier 11

Jockey J L Waddell 58.5kg Prizemoney $750

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 11 Melbourne Born 58.5kg L
585 5  5.10 Gothenburg 57.0kg 0.80L 1:11.79
585 4 0 Belle Hope 55.5kg 9.90L 1:16.95

525 4 99.00 Moment Of Power 57.0kg 9.00L 0:57.34
55.5 6 348.00 Dragon Master 57.5kg 10.30L 0:56.94

Trainer L & A 0'Sullivan & Scott Barrier 12

Jockey Cameron Lammas 58.5kg Prizemoney $850

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
585 12

58.5 12  2.50 Contraband 57.0kg 2.80L 1:18.97
585 6 15.30 Doubtless Bay 56.5kg 1.60L 1:10.73

Melbourne Born 58.5kg L
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I3 MELBOURNE BORN

4 year old b/br gelding (male)

Sire Testa Rossa Dam Headsup

Owners P J & Mrs S J Westend

Colours Maroon, Lime Green Braces & Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of13 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m J Riddell
70f9 TERA Sat18Marl7 1200m Mdn Good M Vance
50f15 TERA Wed IMarl7 1400m Mdn Good M D Plessis
30f10 TAUP Fri30Decl6 1400m Mdn Good L Satherley
70f12 TERA Sat17Decl6 1400m Mdn Good L Satherley
® [ INIGO MONTOYA
‘_ ) 3 year old b gelding (male)
- Sire Rock 'n' Pop Dam Fairy Tale

Owners L A 0'Sullivan Onzm, B R O'Sullivan, S Dais, Kevin Mackenzie, W N
Campbell & Ron Vela
Colours Yellow, Navy Blue Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m J Bayliss
13
70f10 MATA Wed 20Decl7 1200m Mdn Good M M Nab
4 year old b mare (female)
" Sire Keeper Dam Estermate
Owners W H Luff
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Braces, Royal Blue Sleeves, Light Blue Armbands, Royal
Blue & Gold Qtd Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m A Sims
13
20f7  ARAW Wed 28Junl7 1400m Mdn Heavy D Johnson
40f14 TETE Wed 14Junl7 1600m Mdn Heavy D Johnson
30f13 HAWE Sun 28Mayl7 1600m Mdn Heavy M Cameron
60of9 PUKE Sat13Mayl7 1600m Mdn Heavy L Allpress

8 & UL

\ 4 year old b mare (female)
Sire Jimmy Choux Dam Cappy Rix
Owners D J Wilson

Colours Emerald Green, Gold Stars, White Sleeves, Gold Arm Bands, Emerald
Green & Gold Qrt. Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f13 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m M Cameron
40f 10 TAUP Sat30Decl7 1400m Mdn Good D Johnson
90f14 PUKE Wed 6Decl7 1300m Mdn Soft R Elliot
20f9  TEAW Tue 21Novl7 1150m Mdn Good T Thornton
20f9 TEAW Wed 8Novl7 1150m Mdn Soft T Thornton

Trainer John W Bell Barrier 6
Jockey Jonathan Riddell 58.5kg Prizemoney $1,300
Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-14
Career 7:0-0-1 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
585 6 $23.3 Melbourne Born 58.5kg L
580 9 0 Sarabande 56.5kg 3.70L 1:10.23
58.0 15 0 Costa Bravo 58.5kg 2.40L 1:24.03
570 10 0 Dreams Of Paris 53.0kg 2.00L 1:24.84
575 3 0 Wehadadeal 57.5kg 3.50L 1:23.91
Trainer L & A O'Sullivan & Scott Barrier 8
Jockey Jake Bayliss 57.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

570 8 Melbourne Born 58.5kg L
57.5 2 9.40 Short Fuse 55.5kg 7.80L 1:11.9
Trainer M & A Baker & Forsman Barrier 4
Jockey Amber Sims 56.5kg Prizemoney $5,625
Win Range - W&P% 0-44
Career 9:0-1-3 12 Mths 8:0-1-2 1stUp 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 4:0-1-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Winner
565 4 Melbourne Born 58.5kg L
575 4 0 Shellez Ace 54.5kg 2.50L 1:28.83
56.5 10 0 Keen To Keeper 56.5kg 4.20L 1:43.35
565 3 0 Hard To Be Humble 56.5kg 1.60L 1:49.42
565 2 0 Swiss Angel 53.5kg 4.20L 1:41.77
Trainer Brendon Hawtin Barrier 9
Jockey Matthew Cameron 56.5kg Prizemoney $4,500
Win Range - W&P% 0-40
Career 5:0-2-0 12 Mths 6:0-2-1 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

565 9 Melbourne Born 58.5kg L

56.5 1 5.70 Chill 55.0kg 2.60L 1:24.25

555 7 9.90 O'angel 56.5kg 4.40L 1:17.42

56.5 2 2.10 Ready To Romance 56.5kg 3.50L 1:06.39
56.5 5 23.00 Grosvenor Bridge 57.0kg 1.00L 1:11.55
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- A ,.I'*.I 4 year old br mare (female)

“H oL/ Sire Ego Dam Showzeel
Owners K J Hickman
Colours Gold, Navy Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
lng'L of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m S Collett
20f11 ARAW Wed 27Decl7 1215m Mdn Soft ) Bayliss
40f12 TERA Sun26Novl7 1200m Mdn Soft ) Bayliss
30f4  AVON Wed INovl7 1200m Mdn Soft  CLammas
10 of 13 HAST Thu 11Mayl7 1400m Mdn Soft S Collett

2 [T SECRET DREAMS

a4 " 5year old br mare (female)
wH b Sire Sakhee's Secret Dam Many Dreams
Owners K E Hopson & G Brick

Colours White,pink Braces,royal Blue Arm Bands And Cap

S

Race Details Track Jockey

l1J3PL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m L Satherley

20f12 TAUR Tue 2Jan18  1300m Mdn Soft L Satherley

40f13 TAUR Fri15Decl7  1400m Mdn Soft M Vance

30f10 TEAW Tue 21Novl7 1400m Mdn Good L Satherley

90f10 PUKE Thu8Junl7 1200m Mdn Heavy H Andrew
DESTINY ONE

4 year old ch mare (female)

Sire Red Giant Dam Poetic Music

Owners Miss D Howell & R R Ratcliffe

Colours Black, Light Blue Hooped Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
iJgPL of ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m J Nason
80of11 ARAW Wed 27Decl7 1215m Mdn Soft T Thornton
50f8 ARAW Sat 29Jull7  1215m Spec Heavy CJohnson
90f11 TERA Sat15Jull7  1200m Mdn Soft R Elliot
20f9  ARAW Wed 28Junl7 1230m Mdn Heavy T Thornton

&2 [T REGAL ASSASSIN

I d fl ' 3year old grfilly (female)
h Sire Guillotine Dam So Regal
Owners Waibop Syndicate 2
Colours Pink & White Chequers,white Sleeves,pink Arm Bands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
UPLof ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m M M Nab
13

60of10 TAUR Fri15Decl7 1200m Mdn Soft A Collett
11 of 12 TAUR Fri 200ctl7  1200m Mdn Soft  C Lammas

Trainer M & P Moroney & Gerard Barrier 16

Jockey Samantha Collett 56.5kg Prizemoney $3,700

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 6:0-1-1 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 6:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56.5 16 Melbourne Born 58.5kg L

56.5 9  6.80 South Fork 58.5kg 0.30L 1:12.22

56.5 9 9.90 Capucine 56.5kg 4.40L 1:10.69

575 8 0 Alphastar 56.0kg 2.60L 1:11.96

565 4 0 Blazing Partners 58.5kg 9.90L 1:26.85
Trainer Glynn Brick Barrier 10
Jockey Lynsey Satherley 56.5kg Prizemoney $4,500
Win Range - W&P% 0-27
Career 11:0-1-2 12 Mths 6:0-1-2  1st Up 5:0-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 6:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-1-2  Dist 5:0-0-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
56.5 10

565 2
57.5
56.5
55.5

Melbourne Born 58.5kg L

7.70 Contraband 57.0kg 0.10L 1:18.97
21.40 Hinerangi 57.5kg 1.60L 1:24.47
20.10 Belle Fascino 56.5kg 4.70L 1:23.32

0 Hoofaloof 53.5kg 16.80L 1:16.39

— oo Ul

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $10,300
We&P% 0-22

Trainer Team Rogerson

Jockey Jordan Nason 56.5kg

Win Range -

Career 18:0-2-2 12 Mths 13:0-1-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 9:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Heavy 8:0-1-2
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

565 5 Melbourne Born 58.5kg L

56.5 2 12.90 South Fork 58.5kg 9.50L 1:12.22

550 4 0 Hello M'lady 56.0kg 9.80L 1:19.15

545 7 0 Alvins Dream 57.5kg 15.20L 1:14.04

575 2 0 Hello M'lady 57.5kg 2.80L 1:19.82
Trainer J C Pender Barrier 2
Jockey Michael Mc Nab 55.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

550 2 Melbourne Born 58.5kg L

55.5 1 19.70 Dama Zorro 55.5kg 4.50L 1:11.52
555 6 0 Power Dream 55.5kg 10.70L 1:11.78
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JOE'S LEGACY

3 year old gr gelding (male)

Sire Guillotine Dam Mia Bambino

Owners J &K Price, R & P Hall, J Peacock, M Begovich & A Price
Colours Emerald Green, Royal Blue Diamonds (B&F) & White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f13 ARAW Wed 17Jan18 1400m A Collett
sportshet

Trainer Jason Price Barrier 7
Jockey Alysha Collett 57.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Winner
570 7 Melbourne Born 58.5kg L
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